H X 7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

i Page
T Lol R oo 2 ) MACHIME BED FRAME ««r-recseessaranimiismnarannniimmnssasnn, 2-3
# 5 S BRI (1)=((3) e veeerrneemsnmmnmn e 4= COUVER[1={3hrreeeomsmrrrrrssssssnnmmisaass ittt 4-19
TR e 10- 11 CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM rrreevressneeer 10~ 11
R e 12- 13 ARM SHAFT MECHANISM =csreessararmimmmmmrarinnnes [2= 13
GHEEBHE covenemnii 14- 15 WEEDLE BAR MECHANISM --rerveneinsinerrransane: 14- 15
GHZEREE e 16=17 NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM --eeeeeseeeerinnean. 16- 17
Jlo— s BB e i it e i 18- 19 LOOPER GRIVE MECHAMNISM «--rerrrrmmnnmnniinnacee.s [B- 10
T DV EBE (1)=(3)-eeeeerrrrnnsnsnnnnaang O 0- 25 FEED MECHANISM{1)~(3) «+roseanremmussnanccinninninneee: 3= 25
2 BBEE e 5= 27 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ----ccceeersmsasasies.. 16— 27
BE R D BREE covmmrrrr et 8- 29 SPREADER MECHANISM: =+ esesrinsrasseresssrararsenns 28— 4G

w
STHTRRR - 30- 31 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM c-ccerereaseasacninens 30= 3]
A I VSRR --oooe oo 32- 33 NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -+------+- 32- 33
PSR )RR -errrveeeeesssn e 34- 35 LOGEERTHREAD EAMNEEIMG anansss: - - - s 34— 35
BRI (1)(2) -orereeeeene AL S R LD o el . +36539.  LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)}(2) ---seeereeeseescncens 36- 39
HRZEIE - oovmeeremsemsnsanmnesssaaanaas st aantnasan s naa s 40- 41 y HR DEVICE s +-++--+ - EREERCR TN T — . - R 40- 41
Y
T T O PSS e e PO P P P PPPT PPNV SPPPPI 47— 43 '\_TI‘IREAD SRR - daruirenain 42— 43
ESN N7 =T O TR P LT T P L PP LS PP EPPP L beranans 44— 45 Pﬁ’RTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION --- 44~ 45
BHERS (1)=(2) [-D1,01D] serevvvmmmmrinnnarann 46- 49 SPECIFIC PARTS(1)-{2) [-0L0ID] «ooremenmiininne 46- 49
EEHBRE (3) [F02]  rrrvereeesssiini s 50- 51 SPECIFIC PARTS(3) [-02] crerrevvmmmmmrniinn. 50- 5]
HIIERSA () [-03,047] oovvemmmmmmmmmnnnniinanenees 52— 53 SPECIFIC PARTS(4) [-03,04] «eeomrmmmn, 52- 53
-

WSS (5)~(6) [=058] «errervmmrmrammrrmmnrncerrresnnnaerrias 54- 57 SPECIFIC PARTS(5)~(6) [-05] wrrorernssrrmsmnacannniaens: 54 57
B (T) [O5FT] ceseeessme 58~ 59 SPECIFIC PARTS(7) C-05/FT] - oesrranmnsicrreresnnenens 58- 59
WSS (B)~(9) (08,071 «romeerrmmmmsiiii i 60- 63 SPECIFIC PARTS(R)~{(9) W0B0T T oorrvemsmrrmnnnisnanens 60- 63
WS (10)~(11) [-05,07MD ] srevvvvmnnanas 4= 67 SPECIFIC PARTS(107~(11) [-0507/MD] «-cceeereeeene. 64— 67
BEIRT (12) [-08,21,22] oerererenmsnninisniasinsnnnes 68~ 69 SPECIFIC PARTS(12) [ -08,21,22) seasseerssionsrenenens 68— 60
B (13)-(14) [-21,22] -ereeemmemenemmininniaa, 70- 73 SPECIFIC PARTS(13)~{14) [-21,22] Z-ogeermremeereeenas 3= 73
HHERD (15) [-84) v nnnns 74 75 SPECIFIC PARTS(15) [-B4] -reevsesessciimiiiiniianiini 74- 75
B 2508 FEDIRRERE --reveoeressassansntemsssaninncnninns 76- 101 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS «+xr+eveee 76~ 101
B L Y s [02= 115 GAUGE PARTS LIST+c=he=ssssasanssssbonscedsbtassntassnes 102- 115
AT T T &R e ] 16 PART NUMBER INDEX +-rrrrrerressresssssnsssannsssasas 116~



W51-561-00 & 'Wi61-21 22 £ { 208

All subclasses except WS41561-05 & W561-21,22

(1)

WE41+561 Saries

o

KE ) W542:562 Series

—

WE42GEZ05 & WE62-21 25 ¢ ST
All sufoclamses expepl WHA2-562-05
& WeEEN

e WEA 1561056 B WES1-21.22 £h ¢ 20H
A sabelasses excep WE41-561.05 &WEE-L-I‘EI.E?

"8 W541+561 Seiies
A

(4 ) Ws42-582 Sarias
e

W542:562-05 & W5E2-21 £5 { £ 0H
All subclasses except W542-562-05 & WEEP-21




W561°W562-21BA BB y— iy FRIEEE
W561-22AC e

[ 5% 5 iy
5.§ 257501-56 5.8 257
E.4 257501-64 et
Dol
{:HJ
I L
|

| — = N0

§ 157022{A-B)56
4 257022 (A-B) 64

| NG
| 5.
5.

©)

o111
{z"

257207-18F 257207-16F

H -

Tl

257259-16F | 257259-16F
| ||-# =
1:3 L-§ | - .
- - ==
: S EEE
NG J !
L |
5.6 Eﬁ?ﬂlw!ﬂ |
O
|
W53i-562-21BA BB W561-22AC0
¥ 356-364 * 355
# it I\
MACHINE MEEDLE PLATE
B Tt B N—r— AT Ly = BRI HEBRLT AL,
261=abiClok BTYFE bee page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WS61-22AC _ CTYFE — 100 -




H X 7

TABLE OF CONTENTS

i Page
T Lol R oo 2 ) MACHIME BED FRAME ««r-recseessaranimiismnarannniimmnssasnn, 2-3
# 5 S BRI (1)=((3) e veeerrneemsnmmnmn e 4= COUVER[1={3hrreeeomsmrrrrrssssssnnmmisaass ittt 4-19
TR e 10- 11 CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM rrreevressneeer 10~ 11
R e 12- 13 ARM SHAFT MECHANISM =csreessararmimmmmmrarinnnes [2= 13
GHEEBHE covenemnii 14- 15 WEEDLE BAR MECHANISM --rerveneinsinerrransane: 14- 15
GHZEREE e 16=17 NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM --eeeeeseeeerinnean. 16- 17
Jlo— s BB e i it e i 18- 19 LOOPER GRIVE MECHAMNISM «--rerrrrmmnnmnniinnacee.s [B- 10
T DV EBE (1)=(3)-eeeeerrrrnnsnsnnnnaang O 0- 25 FEED MECHANISM{1)~(3) «+roseanremmussnanccinninninneee: 3= 25
2 BBEE e 5= 27 PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM ----ccceeersmsasasies.. 16— 27
BE R D BREE covmmrrrr et 8- 29 SPREADER MECHANISM: =+ esesrinsrasseresssrararsenns 28— 4G

w
STHTRRR - 30- 31 THREAD TENSION MECHANISM c-ccerereaseasacninens 30= 3]
A I VSRR --oooe oo 32- 33 NEEDLE & SPREADER THREAD HANDLING -+------+- 32- 33
PSR )RR -errrveeeeesssn e 34- 35 LOGEERTHREAD EAMNEEIMG anansss: - - - s 34— 35
BRI (1)(2) -orereeeeene AL S R LD o el . +36539.  LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)}(2) ---seeereeeseescncens 36- 39
HRZEIE - oovmeeremsemsnsanmnesssaaanaas st aantnasan s naa s 40- 41 y HR DEVICE s +-++--+ - EREERCR TN T — . - R 40- 41
Y
T T O PSS e e PO P P P PPPT PPNV SPPPPI 47— 43 '\_TI‘IREAD SRR - daruirenain 42— 43
ESN N7 =T O TR P LT T P L PP LS PP EPPP L beranans 44— 45 Pﬁ’RTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION --- 44~ 45
BHERS (1)=(2) [-D1,01D] serevvvmmmmrinnnarann 46- 49 SPECIFIC PARTS(1)-{2) [-0L0ID] «ooremenmiininne 46- 49
EEHBRE (3) [F02]  rrrvereeesssiini s 50- 51 SPECIFIC PARTS(3) [-02] crerrevvmmmmmrniinn. 50- 5]
HIIERSA () [-03,047] oovvemmmmmmmmmnnnniinanenees 52— 53 SPECIFIC PARTS(4) [-03,04] «eeomrmmmn, 52- 53
-

WSS (5)~(6) [=058] «errervmmrmrammrrmmnrncerrresnnnaerrias 54- 57 SPECIFIC PARTS(5)~(6) [-05] wrrorernssrrmsmnacannniaens: 54 57
B (T) [O5FT] ceseeessme 58~ 59 SPECIFIC PARTS(7) C-05/FT] - oesrranmnsicrreresnnenens 58- 59
WSS (B)~(9) (08,071 «romeerrmmmmsiiii i 60- 63 SPECIFIC PARTS(R)~{(9) W0B0T T oorrvemsmrrmnnnisnanens 60- 63
WS (10)~(11) [-05,07MD ] srevvvvmnnanas 4= 67 SPECIFIC PARTS(107~(11) [-0507/MD] «-cceeereeeene. 64— 67
BEIRT (12) [-08,21,22] oerererenmsnninisniasinsnnnes 68~ 69 SPECIFIC PARTS(12) [ -08,21,22) seasseerssionsrenenens 68— 60
B (13)-(14) [-21,22] -ereeemmemenemmininniaa, 70- 73 SPECIFIC PARTS(13)~{14) [-21,22] Z-ogeermremeereeenas 3= 73
HHERD (15) [-84) v nnnns 74 75 SPECIFIC PARTS(15) [-B4] -reevsesessciimiiiiniianiini 74- 75
B 2508 FEDIRRERE --reveoeressassansntemsssaninncnninns 76- 101 GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHARTS «+xr+eveee 76~ 101
B L Y s [02= 115 GAUGE PARTS LIST+c=he=ssssasanssssbonscedsbtassntassnes 102- 115
AT T T &R e ] 16 PART NUMBER INDEX +-rrrrrerressresssssnsssannsssasas 116~



W51-561-00 & 'Wi61-21 22 £ { 208

All subclasses except WS41561-05 & W561-21,22

(1)

WE41+561 Saries

o

KE ) W542:562 Series

—

WE42GEZ05 & WE62-21 25 ¢ ST
All sufoclamses expepl WHA2-562-05
& WeEEN

e WEA 1561056 B WES1-21.22 £h ¢ 20H
A sabelasses excep WE41-561.05 &WEE-L-I‘EI.E?

"8 W541+561 Seiies
A

(4 ) Ws42-582 Sarias
e

W542:562-05 & W5E2-21 £5 { £ 0H
All subclasses except W542-562-05 & WEEP-21




W561°W562-21BA BB y— iy FRIEEE
W561-22AC e

[ 5% 5 iy
5.§ 257501-56 5.8 257
E.4 257501-64 et
Dol
{:HJ
I L
|

| — = N0

§ 157022{A-B)56
4 257022 (A-B) 64

| NG
| 5.
5.

©)

o111
{z"

257207-18F 257207-16F

H -

Tl

257259-16F | 257259-16F
| ||-# =
1:3 L-§ | - .
- - ==
: S EEE
NG J !
L |
5.6 Eﬁ?ﬂlw!ﬂ |
O
|
W53i-562-21BA BB W561-22AC0
¥ 356-364 * 355
# it I\
MACHINE MEEDLE PLATE
B Tt B N—r— AT Ly = BRI HEBRLT AL,
261=abiClok BTYFE bee page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WS61-22AC _ CTYFE — 100 -




¢« o

¢ 9

W541 'W542 Fomi—pi—y RFHEREE

GAUGE PARTS
"B‘q'AC COMNSTRUCTION CHART

3.2 257517-32

5

MG
3.2 257141-22

1 %
Y

L
s

©

]
o P

257206~ 16F

B

257238-16F

AR

NG o
3.2 257357-32 7Y

4
L

W541+542-B4AC
X 232

o= riee HERIOHEBML T EE L,
See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.

— 101 -



. | i =
& (93]
1\:".! —y
-z = & — &
R #He it [ FEUE EWELE T =g t= Bt B A{A) Bt (i) 2T Lud— 1 § o)
- —— - ——— . T _— I - - - —— -
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE | MAINFEED | DIFF, FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD - | ™
SPEC, GAUGE HOLDER PLATE |  DOG DoG | FoOT L FRONT REAR Sh el MEEDLE R
224 257517 - 24 257015824 i 2oyagi-24 ﬂﬂ. g_
2332 w32 v 32 | w32 i E
e | 257208-18F | 257258-16F it
240 4t 40 - 40 | e A0
- — = F a4 > . | — ] 25? 55{}_ g‘l UTIEBE[!AS
248 « a8 # a8 | ol |
i S 258 « 567/ 257017AS6 | . 56 257553 2575518 257565
— — - | 287207-16F | 257250-16F Lot I
264 » 84 e v B4 .
248 257518-48 | 257018A48 | 257208-16F | 257258-16F | 257481-48 | 257550E91 | |
[ Sl N\ """ | . PR dee
358 = 58 | 267018A56 | v 58 ' [Eokd e
S | | } 257407 <16F | 257250-16F | 257550-91 | |
364 L G4 o [53 M G4 |
224 257517 -24 257015824 2574680-24 |
| 232 A - | : G - « a8z |
) 1. &) B | 257208-18F || 257258-18F |- —_—
240 i 410 M 40 " - dld |
E ...... — L s | B | .}f il . IE?EEH _"‘ UT‘EH.EGAE
: 248 o 48 " 44 A 48
e o 256 » 58 | 257017888 | W (N 257553 2575518 257585
AL Skt - | 257207-16F | 267259-18F — ~ —f
264 , v B4 vooed | PN,
- - - —— - - - r - . - - - ——— e ——— - - e = e e —_—
348 | 257518-48 | 257018B48 | 257208-16F | 257258-18F | 257481-43 | 25755091
ST - — : v . - e s ¥ 7 v AEsTsl ac
356 » 56 | 257018B58 | 58 o e e
— : : | 257207-16F | 257250-16F 25755091
384 v 84 a4 | # 84 ;
224 257517 =24 257015024 257480 - 24 P j
23z - ) L ] « 32 | R g E
— ' : | 257208-16F | 257258-16F - = gl}
240 w40 W A0 # 40 UY128GAS g
— —————" 257550-01 s 7 e
248 » 48 » 48 | w48 M o
ﬁ:ﬂ:ﬂﬁg e v 58 257017C58 « 58 57553 2575518 257585 o %
, | 257207-16F | 257259-16F >
264 # 64| # 84 v B4 T )
34B 257516~ 48 2570 aC4a 257206~ 16F 257258 - 16F 25T4E1 =44 257T550E91 _-I =
i UYi28GAS N o
e | » 56 | 25701BCSE | v 58 | £ 10 — @
; | 257207-18F | 257250-18F | 257550-91 &
st R L v 84| ¢ B4 )
i | —]
- | | = 10148
e 008 480 257513-60 | 257020-60 | 257203A16F | 257256-16F | 257491-80 | 257550C81 257553 2575514 257585 gl S
| | L
- &




— 00—

-

~ /|

2R ] HE iR EEEUE i —1 % | 2FLws— it
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD R R i
ISPEC. HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG |  FooT et 2l MEEILE
257517 -24 257020424 257317TAZE '
W T A 237214-18F | 257260-16F
- @ 32 " 52 v a2
— B — = e o
|
- & 40 257030440 257318440
e | 357215-08F | 257281-18F | — --f 257550 -81 it
* 480 | w48 # 48 ko
ﬂgﬂfﬂi:: # 58 | 257032A58 i 257319A58 257585
e + PET21B-1BF STOR2-16F e —
w B4 w84 | T
257518 - 48 257031A48 | 267215-18F | 257281-16F | 257320A48 257T55GED1
» 58 | 257033A58 257321456 u*r;ga::m
1 — ——— 257216-16F, | 237282-16F ——  257550-91
# B4 & B4 - 84
| |
| 257517-24 257020824 ¥ _ 25731TAZA |
— : ——— 257214-16F | 237230-18F —— —
# 33 = 32 L -
40 257030840 | 237318440 -
e — b | 257215- 18F 257261 - 18F k 257550-81 f LY 128GAS
= 48 # 48 U |1 | L
% - - ; [
ﬁ::;_ E:gg ~ &8 | 257032B58 257319453 257585
e —  257218-16F | 257262-16F
FEAR (| v a4 | | & B4
257513 -48 257031848 | 257215-18F | 257281-16F | 257320A48 257550ED
» 5 257033856 257321A56 UT{#E':HEAS
— e e - - 25T218-16F | 257282-16F | — 257550-91
B4 o 64 = 64 |
257517 -24 257020024 25731TAZ4
S B 257214-18F | 257280-18F [
« 32 - 4 22
# 40 257030C40 257318440
——ad o L RS — 257215-16F | 287261-18F |— | 257850-91 v
wr 48 o 48 o 48 #
- e L | £ S
b LA oo » 58 | 25703258 257319A56 257585
H —t——————— el ARTI18 = 18F S5T2A% - 1EF t L
o B i [T ] | a g4
257518-48 257031048 | 257215-18F | 257201-18F | 257320448 257550E91
& - 5g AT0IACSE 257D ASE LI‘&"'I;?EAE
—— 257118-16F 257262 - 18F - { 257550=-91
« B4 w84 voEe | .

S8lI8S 29G- L 9GM

(a} %f;_}fﬁ "—“_E:r

S €96« L9GM

Sajlo

(2)LSI17 S1HVd IoNvo



- ®OH =

o~ |

iHE g XU A LS P l=)i= | & 2 (W) | B ATLruS— ¥
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED = DIFF. FEED PRESSER ' NEEDLE GUARD
\SPEC, GAUGE HOLDER PLATE 0OG DOG FOOT LOOPER ! FRONT |  REAR SPREADER NEEDLE
|
W581 - 0204 232 257517 =22 2571364832 250123 - {6F 257280 - 168F 25744B-32 5 . UY128GAS
WS5E2 - 030A ' 4 r - 257550-91 | 257553 25T551B 257585
240 - 40 257140440 258124 - 18F 257281 -16F 2ET449-40 [ ke
L 232 257517-32 257130632 250123-16F | 25728C- 16F 257448 -32 '
WS561-02CB
vns . Jeri ==L = 74 B N - df - 25755091 257553 2575518 257565 w‘iﬂfﬁ
240 w40 257140840 250124-14F | 257281-16F 257440 -4C
WEST - 0300 232 257517 -32 287130032 ] 25“912_# _'JEF_“ 257280 -16F 257448 - 32 ) | UY12BGAS
WEGZ - 0200 — 257550-91 257553 2575518 257565 4 g
240 “ 40 257140040 259124 -148F 257281 - 18F 2LT744%-40

|
W

|

ﬁ

-

-~

(E} Eﬂ-\ _}f f-: _'ﬂ"

(£)1SI7 S1HVd IONVYD

S8L85 ¢9G- L 9SM

SOUBOS 98- L9GM




= 30 P

-

i

4

" ] ¥ ; r =
s &—i Bt Bt | EEUHS EHEUE b | M—ri= i 2 (1) it B (&) AdLws— it
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE WEEDLE | MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED PRESSER | NEEDLE GUARD
ISPEC. e HOLDER PLATE | ooa | poa Boos . | SRS FRONT REAR SRR LS
240 257517 - 40 257087B40 | f 257467-40 |
i —203 I 257206 - 16F 258200 - 16F
248 L 48 o 48 -'-' 48
L - o _ — A .. s — J - --. —_— Eﬁ?-ﬁﬁﬂ-- a1 UT1§EHG'AE
258 w58 257080858 | - u 58
- E |
el st — - fF | 257207-16F | 257253-16F | |
WS582 - 0308 ?ﬁ‘l : oy "-' ﬂ'—"l-_ { -_ﬂ 54. 1. i | w g4 | i 257553 2575518 257505 |
348 257518-48 257068843 I 257208 -168F 259200-16F 257408 - 48 25T550EM !
358 R 257009856 | v 58 X ?ﬂg"ﬁ's
: e 4 257207-16F | 257253-18F CN— 257550-81 5
ag4 L & ey v B4
240 257517 - 40 ; I5TORTCAY | 257467 - 40 '
e B et ——— 257206-16F | 259260-18F !
248 § 48 | U ¥ ! “ 43 | s
L - S LN B - S | ST e . aE| A N -.L.‘"' (s Li W ey AETLED -1 : I'I'f‘liarﬁ's
256 ¥ EB 257089C56 - | 4 s | :
¢ i SR 257207-18F | 257253-18F 2
ﬁ::;_g:gg 264 # a4 a a4 J | « g4 , 257553 2573518 257505
348 257518 -48 237088048 257208 - 18F 259200 - 16F \ Egﬂﬂﬁ-#ﬁ | EETE50ED
356 # B 25T0R0CSE . B Uy gigﬁs
- e —_ 257207 -18F 2ET7253-18F = e o 25TS50-81
384 i a4 4 B4 & a4
240 25T51T-40 | 25T091B40 i 257467 - 40
— 257206-16F | 250201-16F [ —
248 # 48 L 48 « 48
a — S l = - E.. = PRS- S — e e zﬁ?ﬁﬂ_a‘l U'I'II;B;}AS
2538 | « B | 25T083BSe # 58
— | 257207-18F | 257254-18F | — .
W5E1-03EBR
Ws62-03E8 | RIS A D, e RO | M T | i || 6 g ST AR TR
348 257518 - 48 257092048 257208-16F | 250201-18F | 257408-48 257550E81 |
| ool ] | e “pg fC 1 | et i | o
358 & 5 257094858 # 58 "‘m#ﬂﬁ‘g'ﬁ‘ﬁ
e 287207-18F | 267254-18F ———— 257550 -1
364 o 84 & B4 | ¥ B8
| 240 257517 - 40 257091040 257487 - 406 :
r S : 257208-18F 8201 - 168F -
248 # 48 # 48 # 43
- = e I g ] = = SR S B S 257550_ g‘l ] UT";E;GAS-
258 v 5@ 257053058 - -
— L =L | 257207-18F | D57264Sj6F ———
WEE1-03EC
W5E2-03EC - 2?11.. S M b B = 2| B ool ] | B _Ed e e S e 10 Tdnt [
348 257518- 48 257062048 2572068-18F | 250201-16F | 257488-48 257550E61
S — i e e . e |
A5d e o4 257004050 i 56 i Ukﬁ;ﬁgﬂﬁ
— - - 2ET20T - 186F 287254 -18F ——— 237350- 81 |
364 u B4 “ 84| : # B4 |

(#)LSi1 SLHVd JONVD

— &

\e

(b) Er—yr

SaUBS 29G+ L9SM

S €951 9GM

Sele



= 90T —

PIATAT)

‘ ‘ EEUE ‘ EmEum =% BB | #BE) | Rfuy- i
. . ot e S TS LR GIRER il SRS |
MACHINE TYPE HEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED PRESSER : 21HEE DAk P NEEDLE
ISPEC. GAUGE HOLDER | PLATE |  DOG DOG FGOT it FRONT HEAR
224 257517 - 24 | 2s704pA24 | 257327424
e | 257220-16F | 257288-16F | —
232 v 32 | w33 o 32
—— i ¢ U A ST ER L e il o e
240 - 410 | E51|:|'5|.'|A4|] “5?353.-“.40 UY128GAS
- — - 257221-16F | 257267=18F [f———=—1 257550-91 A
248 “ a8 | v 48 « 48
W581- 0584 4! B 40P . i 5
250 “ S8 | 257US2ASS 25732NA5H 257553 |  257551B 257585
WEEZ-0584 gRr- . |- ST | . - 1 e agTa00 _{18F B5T3a8 - 18F |—m
264 a 84 v a4 v 84
348 257518-45 zsmaaﬁ.-m 257221+ 1£|F 257267 - mF 257330443 257550E91
BRI R | K o | "B g ST Y Seapepge | | S TENARE
358 w58 257053A58 | zsrasmsa ; #176
- e 257222- 16F | 2572608-16F —— | 257550-91
364 » o4 | # 84 »ooed
224 257517-24 | 257049824 257327 A24
——— 257220~ 16F | 257286-16F |
232 ' & 32 w32 > i . |
i 240 + 40 znnsuaan " 257328A40 | UY128GAS
e e B 257221-16F | 257267 -T6F Me—=———— 257550-01 io
[ 248 « 48 « 48 WV~ 48
., el i Lo B e c—— e I |
w531 -03BB . 258 ! « 58 257052858 | 257320458 ) | | 257553 2575518 257585 |
bl e - 257222-16F | 257268-16F +— — | =
264 ' # 64 & Bd a4 |
348 257518-48 | 25T051B4B | 257221-10F | 257267- :aF 257330448 | 25750E81
........ - — s, - - - —— - — e e o e 1 ¢ b — . = U'Qr-l Eaﬁﬁ‘s
356 v 58 257053B56 257331A58 %10
—t— 257222-16F | 257268- 16F e 25755001 ;
d84 # a4 = B4 o g4 I

ﬁ

\

e

L.

(G) 2 —yr

{(S)1SI7 S1HVYd IONVYD

S €9G«19GM

solia

S ¢9S+9GM

#

Sallo




= L0% =

]

e

"

FEE - &g iR FELE EERELE &t = (wl) BT AT L s— &t
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED = DIFF. FEED PRESSER : NEEDLE GUARD . piEaie
ISPEC, gL HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG L P FRONT REAR SPREADE
224 257517 - 24 257049424 | zsTIETAZY |
— e 257T220A16F | 2572088-16F [————
232 » 32 woHR # 32
240 M 40 257050440 2573284840 UTI128GAS
: PP o058 Sheaitht 257221A16F | 257287- 16F Sl 257550 - 91 _ Fe
248 w48 Wl PR [ I
e a— - ¥V AT e e B s AR =P 1
WSE1 - 05CA : .
258 _ » 58 257052456 257320A58 257553 | 2575518 257585
W582 - 050A 30k | connan i Q7 o amdllilnerosoniar | zs7zeR-18F | —oaiSs
284 L B4 | o G4 # 64
248 257518-48 | 257050A4e | 257221A16F | 257207-16F | 057330A48 | 257550E01
| Sem | Sadiioen | i A b A Sowesaces T SR
350 x S8 257053A55 257331AS6 | # 10
Sps | - 50 L& .0 | offaadliamm 257202 18F ~—| 257550-81
A84 v a4 4 oo B v B4
. 224 257517-24 | 257049824 -y 28732TAZ4 |
} Pt 257220A16F | 257288 -18F [ —— — |
| 232 | & a2z & 32 FIE Fi] [
[ 240 i = 40 257050840 ) SN 257328A40 ' by
L ! 2 | 257221AM8F | 257287-18F [=—= ———{ 257550-@1 ko
248 : # 48 # 42 N 48
ey i - L | |
WH'-HE‘E ang i o 58 257052856 257320A58 | 257553 2575518 257585
N e e - 257222A10F | 257268-16F | —— — ;
24 o B4 & 64 . |
348 257518-48 | 257051B48 | 2ST221A16F | 257267-16F | 257330A48 | 25755001
SR el b, el A e i ) ey QP oo
358 # 58 | 257053858 257331ASGE ¥ 10
- I5T222A18F | 257268-16F || 257550-91
364 + 04 | « 84 » o84 |

{g) Eﬁh_}f‘.{‘ —Tf;'

(9)1Si71 SiEVd I35NVD

S 296~ L9SM

¥

Salla

S ¢9S«9GM

*

Salla




oL

b <> ¢

/ame |

e Bt EZUR R L P il—f §— i = (Hi) it () ATLruwA— it
MACHINE TYPE HEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED FRESSER MEEDLE GUARD | |
ISPEE. e HOLCER BLATE DOG DOG FOOT LOOPER FRONT | FEAR || RAEhDER NEEDLE
232 257517-32 | 257044A32 | 257214-19F | 257280-18F | 257337A12 ;
249 v 40 257045440 257338A40 |
Ly | — 257215-16F | 257261-16F |— —
| 1 1
S niae | . 48 | & 48 35755091 : "Iﬂffga i
b 258 | 4 <58/ | 257T047ASE | 257339456 !
T r—— . | — iy e 2572168~ 18F 257262 -19F 257553 | 2575516 257585
Wik1-0raA LT SR e v 84 | “ 84 '
W562-07BA £ e v & _aatills e -3 ! i
348 257518 - 48 I5T064A48, | 257215-10F | 257261-18F | 257340A48 25T550E91
358 » 58 257048458 257341458 "'""ﬁﬁ"‘s
- e . =4l 257218-18F | 257262-18F |1 257550-91
364 4 84 w B4 P
232 257517-32 | 257044B32 | 257214-16F | 257260-16F | 257237A32 E
240 a 40 257045840 | 257338A40 ;
e 257215 18F | 257281~ 16F =0
ﬁ:;:::g 258 w 58 257047858 ! 257335456
S Se— - & | 257218-16F | 257282-16F koL 257553 2575518 257565
W561 - 0758 = o " S 7
W562 - 0758 | ST T T R . N
348 257513-48 | 257084B48 | 257215-16F | 257261-16F | 257340448 | 257550E91 ;
356 v 56 257048E56 25T3L1ASE © 1 & ”‘“ﬁg"ﬂ
—— —_ - - 2ETME8-18F 257282 - 18F et 257550-91
334 i B * 84 —
240 257517-40 | 257084840 257480 - 40
1 = L TR0 | ssyoostieF | s%osso-dap [ 0C o
W561-08AB 248 | v A& & 4B [ W A8 |
W562 - 0BAB S S S N w—. — R B 25755001 257553 2575518 puTSes . f———
asg 2575i8-58 | 257005656 257461-56 ' :
| — 1 . 5o | sovnonuoiNesren7-18F | 250210-18F |—liosug 5 ; uvﬂ?s
%84 # B4 A B4 T |
240 PETSIT-40 |  2570B4CED 257460 - 40
—_— e | 257208-18F | Z5U209-18F w‘ﬁﬂfs
W5E1 - 08AC 248 w48 | T v 48
W582-08AC N - S P ich 4 4 | 257550-91 257553 3575518 257505 —
| 358 257518~ 58 25ET0RSCHE 2574451 - 58
. L. S — e - e R . i 25?2:’?_ 11]'.- Eﬁ_ﬁzln - 1&F e e UY?EITS
JE4 i [: 1} & g4 # B4 |

f‘\

ﬂ

(2)LSI7 S1HVd 39NV¥D

Sall9S 295+ L 95M

S 295G+ L9SM

sallg




- 60T -

T

_—

o N

TiELIR ZWEhELE e =1 %— st 2= (W) Bt % () ATy — it
MACHIKE TYPE : MEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD
SPEC. daac HOLDER PLATE DOG poa | FooT LOOPER FRONT = SPREADER MEEDLE
2 356 257501-56 | 257022456 357486- 58 ;
::::;_:: gi — N Yy . F 257207 - 18F 257259 - 16F s aETEENAG] S5T553 257551 B 257585 L?Eﬂlgﬂs
384 » H4 o B4 u 84
: 356 257501-56 | 257022856 25748658
gl : — - 257207-16F | 257258-18F | 257550481 257553 2575518 257585 L ?ﬁ‘""s
364 v 84 v 64 v 84
WEs1 -22AC 356 257501A58 | 257018C58, | 257207-16F | 257250-16F | 257465-58 | 257550B8! 257553 2575518 257565 ki

(E} Eﬁ\ — _-E;’

(8)LSI7 SLHVd IODNVD

S ¢9G-L95M

i

salla

S 29G-19GM

L

Salg




T dis

REF.
NG.

3E
N b L0 B =

o D 00 =] o

4
L

13
14
15

16
L7
18
1§
249

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
249
30

4
1

32
13
34
S5

36
3T

g
o

39
40

41
4%
43
44

# ={RaeAAm] (Not for sale. )

PART NO.
I

250531891
2505328391
2505003

250561891
252009-92

252009
T013
T015

252008-52

252608

4534

4545
206748
250525
G0L0T4A

40139
202286
250504-91

4514
250534

7011
206837
2505006

4547

4555

250508-91
4547

206837

250543491
4547

250511-91
4547

206050C

250530=-91
4559

4247
250014

7082
250507
2505154

4556
4041
240126
4500

OdSwwsw o
[
2

R RN RN
_H‘M!‘M:KJKJ

m
VKT

"-]1 ".]'l W '.H' “-E-

+ WMBJIEFEHE wYoHH
TE N e
B3k = WA

—
-
N

VAL~

SoAAEEEL B I WM B

DERE BEgEDH =<

nER

o 4

e

o
4

MM M NN S W

W~ AR

W J11 8|

R N

A A

JEBHEFEF FEwR4d FEORFE RFEREOH
3 %,

I
o
o

p A

St

HE
3 R a4 A

o 3

~N T TN
= EFESEEE

&2

£l
S

%P T N WY NN
== f—=
W Eww

=
Ho
an

' M1 NG
S H
- —

= G E

Lad
p 4
(4 +]

==
o O
.

oo,

=
= IR
X H
N —

I W Ry
-
Ll
SR

Y AR B
oy
X

I
S
g o o— M

i
= 22
;D
- A,

= 00

=t i

b

1=

CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISH

NAME

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

CRANESEAFT
CRANKSHAFT

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREW

SCREW

CRANK ASSEMELY
CRANK BODY

SCREW
SCREW
FELT
ADJUSTING BAR
GUIDE

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
BEUSHING

SCREW

BALANCE WEIGHT

SCREW
0 RING
JOINT
SCREW
SCREW

¢ BUSHING

SCREW
0 RING
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (LOWER)
SCREW

TIMING BELT
BUSHING
SCREW

SCREW

SET PLATE
SCREW

SHAFT

MACHINE PULLEY

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
SCREW

[ T e e~ e B = = S = =t o =i =i %3 i fl b ek ek =S i b =k =L Pt pei B Bl ek ot e i b =k

Pt bt —— e



— (M8

]
v 8 gFe vy
>~ (b
i HE | #E | =Eue EWELE e A | it 2 (1) itE(#) | 2TLwd- it
MACHINE TYPE MEEDLE | NEEDLE | MAINFEED | DIFF. FEED PRESSER | e  NEEDLE GUARD A
ISPEC. AALaE HGLDER PLATE |  DOG DoG FOOT et FROMT REAR A EaCED rLLE
224 257517 - 24 257015424 | 25748224
232 # 3z v &g | w a3 :
e T | 257208-18F | 257258-16F
240 4 40 e | 4 40 _
e J ’ . 257550 -91 i Y i12BGAS
24e # 48 = 48 ® 48 , #a
W541-01CA ¥ i | ™ atl '
WEL2 - 0104 258 & 58 0 25TOITASE “ a5f T LT 575516 =
¢ . P5TI0T-16F | 257259- 16F _
264 ; @ @4 » 848 | v B4 !
348 | 257518-48 | 257008A48 | 257208-16F | 257258-16F | 257483-48 257550E91 |
1 —— - — — - i ] ey
358 # 58 287018458 x 58 i UY126QA5
s I57207-16F | 257259- 16F 257550-91 | #10
364 El i ’ " B4 [ 84 |
|
_ 2_2_4 25?-.-1 i 24__ 257015824 - ® _257452_—_24
232 # 32 o 32 4 32 !
e e —— 257208-18F | 257258-18F (————
240 40 = 40 : : ¥ 40 - ;
. — - | 257550 91 | UY12BGAS
248 48 | w48 By ; #9
5 - et . Ll b N [
g::;_g: gg 258 « 58 | ZsT017BESE IJ_ : *-"_'_u'.' 55 SAETELY AETRG1H =
—— 1 257207-16F | 267259-18F |—— — g
284 # 84 # B4 s Qg4
348 257510-46 | 25T018B48 | 257208-16F | 257258-168F | 257463-48 2575S0E i
356 m 38 | 2870i8BSA | [ et Urlanass
| e 257207-16F | 257258-18F | 25755081 #10
384 v 684 . i " P
224 257517 -24 257615024 | 257462-24 >
- i 1l
232 _ # 32 “ 32 # 32 .
" 257208-18F | 257258- 15F -i I
240 - T v 40 PR, ;
—— | 257550-91 | il i
248 ¥ 48 # 48 ; w48 I o
'IHEJ: :g:% 258 o q& [ 2RTO17I058 o T FETHELY 2575510 I
! 257207 -18F 25730 - 18F
=G4 E g4 | w04 » B4 |
343 257518 - 48 25T0O16CAB | 257208-36F | 257258-18F | 257483-48 | 257550E91
358 s+ 56 | 257018056 | v 58 | etk cioa
S7207-16F | 257259-18F 257550 - 01 #10
334 ® B4 # B4 et i

]

(L) 1SI7 S1HVd 39NVvD

SBLBS 2vSe LS

S SPSe L PG

solo




= LA

o

%%ﬁ ¢

sae il

)

Eﬂ- H=i] FELE HERECIE ' He—/f = Fige a0 g 508 2T Lrws— &
MACHINE TYPE | NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED | DIFF. FEED | ¥RESSER NEEDLE GUARD
Lo | GAUGE GLOER B Big B - oot LOOPER —— e SPREADER = NEEDLE
E 224 257517-24 | 25702024 | 2573z2A24
- &l &b 257214~ 16F | 257280-18F [ —
232 v 32 & 32 | L -
240 & 40 25?4:31:&4& 25?32’3!.41:
- &L o . 287215- 16F | 257281- 18F | 257550-91 uniaﬁms
248 v 48 o 4B # 4B
r . an T |
w"";"';_ E:ﬁ - 258 4. BA 257032A58 ; 257324458 257553 2575518 z i
' et PET 318 = 18F 257282-18F | “em :
264 v B4 o x B _ :
348 257518-48 | 257031A48 | 25T215-14F | 257281-18F | 257225A40 257550E91 '
350 » 50 | 257033A58 , 257326456 ”Tg'ﬁ“
b & | o5T:-MF \2sTiez-ieF |———————| 257550-01
364 # (i - [T | & Bd
224 257517 -24 257029824 I l 257322024
e et 257214-16F 2572607 16F - :
232 7 x 32 - * 33
240 4 40 257030840 i oo 257323440
. - 2% _— — | 287215-18F | 257281-18F = dav 257550 -91 : “”;EF'E
248 v 48 P T " 48 :
ﬁ::; :gggg 258 v 56 257032858 25?32#.513 L 257553 2575518 = i
e —— e ——————— 257216-18F | 257282-16F ——
. 284 v B4 # 84 i » B4
348 257518-48 | 257031B48 | 257215-168F | 257281-18F | 257325A48 257550E01 |
358 « 58 257033856 257320456 i u‘rﬂ?s
- a57218-18F | 257282-16F - a57589-91 |
364 + B4 v 84 v o84 |
224 257517 - 24 357020C24 257322424
S SRS ——— P I 25?21‘_ 'IEF Es?ﬂﬂu . ‘lEF == -}
232 o az # 32 # 3z i
240 a 413 2570300540 257323440
e S ——{ 257215-16F | 257281-16F | — — 25755001 ”1"';3;3"‘5
248 ® A48 » 43 4 4B
ﬁﬁﬂ:gﬁgg 259 % 58 257032C56 25732456 257553 | 2575518 g
| a573ia~-18F ARTY282 -1aF | :
2684 » B4 FRRE T || v o4 |
348 | 257518-48 | 257031C48 | 257215-16F | 257261-18F | 257325A48 EbfﬁaDEﬁJ
158 ¥ 58 zsmascse 25T328A58 ”“fﬁf"’;
- - . — 25T216-16F 257285 - 16F - Z57550-81
3684 v 64 | s 04 T

(2) 1817 S1dVd I3oNYD

SOLPS PG LPSM

S9L9G E¥Se L PGM



=gl 1=

ri- A
p) gf@ m
. [
| #E i ERU@ 2 L N—it— | g (B HE(®) | ATLwd- it
: ] e e | St | i eSIE GUARD
MACHINE TYPE NEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF. FEED PRESSER T NEEDLE GUARD SPREADER NEEDLE
ISPEC. GAUGE HOLDER PLATE DOG DOG FOOT Loo FRONT REAR
240 257517 -40 257027TB40 257489 - 40
N 257206-16F | 258200-16F i
248 # 4B « 48 | , “ A48 | UY128GAS
. ¥ 4N S } r - 257550-91 # g
256 L 96 25T0a0ASE B LTH
) 4 N 257207-18F | 257253- 18F e
W541 - 03DB == 5 P R I e | 257553 2575518 ki
W542-0308 LY e _ il ———
348 257518 48 257088648 | 237206-16F | 259200-18F | 257470-48 257550E91 |
Y Al il | ! . e
358 PR 257080858 » 58 ¥i0
S— L : 2 - =B as57207-16F | 257253-18F (——————{ 257550-91
364 x84 6 8t i v B4 ,
e |
i |
; 240 257517 - 40 SETORTCAD 257460 - 40
[Et, D] e e L A 257208~ 18F | 256200-18F
248 v 4B w48 # 48 UY12B8GAS
S— i - - e ——————————— S— EETEEn_ El # a
358 . E8 25T080CS8 » « 58
B N e T Tk |- L[] Th oL e
W541-03DC 84 257553 2575516 e
W542-03DC o . $ N L. - : Pl et SN
348 257518 - 48 25708BC4S | 257208-18F | 250200-18F | 257470-48 257550E81
- - - — — — " = LI"I"IEHGAE
356 ¢ 58 257090056 v 58 # 55
s _~ SRR " | sevoor-18F | 25725310 8 A 26755091
344 | “ a4 # B4 i - a4
240 | 257517-40 257001840 257489-40 | |
el 1 - —— 3 Eﬁ?mﬂ-iﬂF zﬁﬂzu-l_-lﬁF — i -
248 ’ 47 48 T i Y | UYi28GAS
| el | 5 | i " 287850491 g
256 v 58 257093658 . ¢ 56 |
Ml i boiestei | S e | 257207-16F | 257254-16 — _
W541 -03EB | » ' ' v B4 257553 2575518 | -
W542-03EB T .. RGN e i : I
348 25751348 257002848 | 257208-18F | 258201-18F | 257470-48 25755CES1 v
—————r e i — . Ar——— - - SR ——— Ll"l""Eﬂ-GA.S-
358 ¥ 58 257004658 v 5 10
b L T | as720T=18Fnl 257284 - 18F - 357550~ 91 !
384 Y a4 i B I | L) i3 !
/]
240 257517 - 40 257001C40 257469 - 40
Aadibay RN Wizat —| 257206-18F | 255201-16F -
248 w. . A8 w48 , | L - UYi128GAS
e S W - .i T | 257550-01 # g
256 w58 257003C58 = ; « 58
Sl ik 257207-16F | 257284-18F |——
W541-03EC i x84 257553 2575518 2
W542 - DIEC 28 24840 i _ s | it cacawe
; 348 257518- 48 257082C48 | 257208-16F | 250201-18F | 257470-48 257550E8 |
I-— o — = - - — —_— - U?'EBGAE
358 B} 84 257004058 % 5B  fio
SR, - . SRS -2 257207 -16F | 257254 -16F 257550 -84 :
B4 a4 w4 | - 84

¢

'.

(E) 2L —Nr o

(€)LSI7 S1HVd IONVYD

S S LYSM

Solig

S PGPS

L]

Salig



~git=

oo

)

A | A |
s st HEUE | EBEUE | BEM) | #E@) | 2TLvI- ‘ it
= [ [ [
MAGHINE TYPE MEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN EEED DIEF. FEED | PRESSER NEEDLE GUARD .
{SPEC, GALGE HOLDER PLATE N0G DOG ity i S S S FRONT || REAR || CRIGARER HEEDLE
' 224 257517 - 24 257049424 257332424 | !
e AI 257220- 18F | 257268-18F =
| 222 o 32 # 32 pand2 | .
f [ | |
240 ; & Af 257050440 | 257333040 |
! —& 5 5 | 257221-18F | 257267=16F |—— | 257550-31 ! UY128QAG
. 248 | + 7 ag a8 | 48 | b
W541-05BA i 741 & ' ' :
WE42 - 05BA : 258 “ 58 257052453 2573344858 | 257553 2575518 -
R : 257222-16F | 257288-13F =
284 . B4 B4 ; T | i
- s et e - e | 4 ok "
348 257518 -48 257058A48 || 257221-18F | 257267-18F | 257335A48 257550201
| o0 « 56 | 257053A38 | . 257338A56 b ey
f——m R — 2572224185 | 257288-16F 25755091 ¥ 10
384 . 84 | » B4 » 64
224 Z5TIT-24 | 257045824 257332424
LSl ol | as7ss0-18F | @esTofB-16F ||——=
232 PR § 32 v Az
240 « 40 257050840 | 257333M40 |
L | 257221-16F | 257207 “10F |o o — | 257550-81 L
248 # A8 & 48 % 48 . #ao
W541 - 0588 1 e | i . b Y ; !
WEAS.nsES 258 » 58 257052656 i 257334453 | = 257853 |  257551B -
257222-16F | 257268-16F |——— — | !
204 & B CEET T v Bd | |
348 257518-48 257051848 257221-18F | 257267-168F | 257335A48 257550E91 | 5
358 # 58 257055858 257338A58 | 1 | Unaeaes
. . I s i 257222-18F | 257288-16F - | 2578580-91 | - 19
364 » b4 | R " 84 | |

et

(¥) 20 —2r

(7)1SI7 S1HVYd 3ODNVD

S8LI9S 29S~ 19GM

S €96+ 19GM

Salla




7~

~

—EThG -

E= ot i AR EdLe M—fi— i 2 (W) i =) AALrws— Bt
MACHINE TYPE MEEDLE NEEDLE MAIM FEED | DIFF. FEED NEEDLE GUARD
il GAUGE HETEEs FUTE Taris LOCPER = = SPREADER NEEGLE
224 257517-24 | 257049A24 257322024
23z » 32 v 32 |
240 “ 40 25T030A40 ASTAIA40 I
o P, 257221A18F | 257267 -16F — 25755001 i "'”iﬂfﬁ's
248 ¥ ag PR |
b Mgty 256 v 58 257052A58 257324A56 257553 2575518 |
e = 2 257222A18F | 2572688- 16F
264 v 84 = 84N
248 257518-48 | 257051448 | 257221A18F | 257207-18F | 257335A48 357550ED1
'l —— . = pa— a— e S S S S
258 v 58 257053458 257330A58 ”vﬁ?"ﬁ
ELl AL | Sy 0 Woepdoosier | 2sTams-1eF ——— | 257550-91
264 T s 84 |
224 257517 -24 257049824 A : 257322424 |
- - — 257220A18F | 257288-16F |
232 ¥ 3 . 32 !
S— — S—— — — I
240 40 257050840 : 257323A40 5
i me : | 257221A18F | 25728T96F 257550 - 01 ”"‘153;'“'5
=48 48 o 4R
bl 258 # 56 | 257052858 257324458 257553 2575518
e b | 257222A18F | 257288-16F ' &
264 & B4 A i1} .
348 257518-48 | 257051B48 | 257221A18F | 257287-16F | 257335A48 | 257590E91
358 * 58 237052856 257336458 st ﬁ?""a
- - - - e 257222A18F 257268 -1aF 257550 =81 |
364 = 84 v B4 |

“

¢

e

=

(g) 2/ —

(S)1S17 S1HVYd IOHNVD

S ePSeivSM

SollG

S 2rSeLPSM

Sollg



gt 1 1 |

B ]

ﬂ

% 2
; ; L [ i ;
ezt i T 15 TEUE | EBEUS W | A~ | BB | B | RTLws- i
MACHINE TYPE MEEDLE NEEDLE MAIN FEED DIFF, FEED PRESSER e NEEDI.E_E_L._I.E.EEJ__"___ TR g | [P o ]
ISPEC. et L | HOLDER FIATE DOG DoG FOOT LOGPER  FRONT REAR REHEADER Hadds
232 | 257517-32 | 257044A32 | 257214-16F | 257260-16F | 257342A32
J 2ET0A5A40 257343440
—— 257215-16F | 257261-16F |——— ——
248 ) o 48 « 48| 257550-91 S
Sriese -t L il P o |, e e
fes oai 256 W 58 EETN?ASE 25T344A50
el SoTen — e . 357216-16F | 257262-18F |—— ] 257553 2575518 -
W542-67BA SStenpyn | e o (58 Y <R 2RI R B :
348 257518-45 | 257064448 || 257215-16F | 257281-16F | 257345A48 | 25755091
! 356 « 56 | 257048A58 257348458 ”*?iﬁ“s
—t———— 1| 257218-16F | 257262-16F |—— 257550 -91
384 » B4 = a4 # B4
232 257517-32 | 257044B32 | 257214-16F | 257260-18F | 257342A32
240 v 40 | 257C45B40 g ) 257343A40
D 257215-16F | e572@1-0em | —
248 u 48 S 4B # 48 257E50-01 U‘l’iiﬂf.ﬁs
W541-06BE L v } D [
s deEE 256 " 257047858 257344756
; e | 25721€-16F | 257262-18F | 2 257553 2575518 &
W541-07BB s . e At %
Ws42-0788 s i LT o Hrle o s e
343 25?515 257084B48 | 257215-18F | 257281-16F | 257245A48 | /257550E81 ;
e SR b i —— e o o R L R e —1 | =
356 » 58 | 257048658 257248458 mﬁgﬂa
e i i R i 257218-16F | 2572682-18F [ - 257550 - 91
4 & B4 & B # a4
240 | 257517-40 257084840 257462 - 40
= —————————{ 257200-10F | 250200-16F |— e “*';3;3‘*5
E 248 » 48 v 48 “ 48 J
el : = S | 267580-91 257553 2575518 S
358 257518-50 | 257095856 | 257483-58 e A
—_— | 257207-16F | 259210-16F =
364 4 B4 v 84 . » B4 $a0
240 257517 - 40 zsmaa,r:w 25748240
- —e e — 25?2"}&- 1EF 2’592‘““" 1ﬂ|: Mot B e Sl { W1 :’E:"‘ﬁ's
248 [ « 48 - 4& w48 :
Wi541-0BAC |
wﬁj.!—ﬂ-ﬂﬁ,ﬂ — ———a Semace o o & e e — 25?'55“_91: 25?553 ALTEGY E = B R e 2]
358 | 2s7518-58 zﬁruraﬁcﬁa 257483 - 568 ot
1 e 257207-16F | 256210-16F [——
284 ¥ 84 v B4 v 04 70
[
e ssis 232 257517-32 | 257141-32 | 257208-18F | 257258- 16F | 257357-32 | 257550G01 257554 2575518 - “VT;E:GGAS
| I

(GfEr =y — 1,

(9)1SI7 S1HVd IONVD

S8l8G gvSe LGM

S8I9S gS« L ¥SM



KO, No, HO. K. HO.
FPART KO, FPAGE REF. PAKT KN, PAGE REF. PART HA. PAGE REF. PAET HO, PAGE REF. FART NO. FAGE REF.
T00024-1 5B 48 | 4514 8. 18 .| 4555 [ PN 7016 LB 12 | T036 58 48 |
7000301 27 &4 | 4514 28 24 | 4555 ia 28 | 7015 EE 10 | TO41 71 27 |
¥03070-2 33 R | 4514 2E BT | 4555 il | 7015 BE 11 7043 b e B
EDAOTO-2 1 B0 | 4514 36 & B . 45585 L8 a3 | T015 50 4 =i TO43 T 24 |
f2aB E1 42 | A5L4 AT =318 | 4582 (3= & | 7015 BB 10 | T043 e e
233-54 43 25 | 4514 a8 =8 | 4502 TI—=18 | 7016 71 T =i T05% B 2% |
2H3-44 B3 (75 1| 4514 55 a4 | 4802 12227 | 7015 Tl g | TO86 B 1T |
2AT-84 Bl 28° | £514 BT 18 | 4804 A48 [ 3 | To1% 2 15 | TORA 25 B
250 51 81 | 4514 85 ——Ti=| 4E03 e s | 7017 Pt | TOT4 8T B |
251-%4 51 33 1| 45104 65 53 | 4E03 43 24 | 017 I e A TOT4 a7 11 |
258 Bl 85 1 4514 8T 48 | 41803 43 27 | TO1T 31 5 | 7075 E 28 |
258 51 2| 4515 68 42 | iR03 43 &3 | TO1F 41 18 | TOT7T 1850
253 51 45071 4515 81 20 | 4803 5l 37 | 7017 57T & | 7078 EIF 11 |
254 51 43 4 4515 67 23 | 4ED3 Bl 3& | 7018 o | e 7078 El 1§ | .
255 Y . 2 4515 &7 23 | 4803 63 B | TO1E 5 32 | To78 66 26 | i
256-54 51 356 | 4BET 3314 4803 8% 15 | TO18 g 1B | 7078 81 B
ESTADS 51 &7 1 45ET 61 32 | 4803 87 2B | TO18 3% 8a | 7080 AT 18 |
270 5l 8o | 4528 &7 38 | 4B05 W . U | TO1B ar 15 | 7080 T3 10 |
272 45 B | 4520 61 34 | 4805 - S v | 7018 BT 23 | foE1 BT T |
L3 ] 43 28 | 4531 25 Bl | 4805 20 21 | TO18 37 28 | o082 11 358 91
LT 43 20 | 4581 a1 B 4805 48 ik | T018 55 40 | Tn8g I5 18 |
2R3E 2 a0 | 45314 as 15 | 4805 43 38 | 7018 ES 45 | 708z 86 1% |
Yaac 43811 453 Fr===314 4821 g 141 TO189 L 7088 6 29 |
3804 43 8. 4584 13 18 | 1821 87 o7 | To18 5 EB | 7084 T N |
281-84 43 9 | 4534 iy 1T | 4823 21 382 | 7018 e i L TO84 . R PO |
A82-54 EF o | 534 ES014 | 4804 §7 1B | 7018 T iz | 7085 18 34 |
383-54 A3 1e | 4534 T1¥1i] 1| 4805 6T 20 | 7014 g 16 | TOE6 18 33
383-54 |l | 4535 N s gl | 4813 61 34 | 7018 s 1g | 70886 G128 |
384 £ 2z | 4535 3@ 35 | 4013 62 18 | Toua 21 17 | TO08B . <7 |
388 43 89 | 4535 - BV E053 41 6 | Ta18 f (-1 I | TORT 35 a4 |
388 63 13 | 4535 E5 23] 5084 i e 7018 A T ] TOER B 28 |
4BB-B2 43 I 4525 BT @0 EE4 18 26 | 7018 23 BEe | TORD PR .|
4BBARS 43 I 4544 17 = W71 I 7018 26 13- | 7083 450 ,
48BEDS 43 I 4530 10 = 4% 4 I 7018 2T a5 7102 13 12 0 |
LBBCHS 13 I 4530 10 15 I 7018 31 g=1 | 7105 88 134 | ,
BOZ-54 43 15 | 4531 z1 g I 7018 3l 25 | 7110 3z 10 | '
503-54 23l | 4538 A - foue 332l T120 g 13 |
504-54 43 18 1 4538 81T BE | ToLE i 25 | 7135 5 10 | _
S05-58 4% 4 | 4588 o | =21 =0T el 7018 oM Bl | T162 .. 18 4 &5 | |
505484 = 4B 5 50| 4588 T iy SR 019 £ SAECRET | 7163 EY A !
508 43 8398 | foBEN B 23 15 B T010 |88 23 4D TZ68 A S |
507 43 10| 4538 = 2B 56 e 23 4T BO48 {5 \_Touil
508 15 %6 45489 i3 28 W To1at] & 5% 44 BO5D 57 21 *1 !
nlg i5 13 | 4538 Il TOLE 5T 18 | 137108 33 47 |
B2T-%4 43 34 | 4538 {7 14 TOLR &1 80 137108 35 11 |
52TASA i3 86 =i 4538 3| 7 I Tole - BT 4 [2T7108 33 48 |
1170-38 27 18 | 4580 - 0 | = Thig=l = BT 1B [ETOBE | 7T 21 /6l
1227 29 7 A589 - . 58 14 | 7018 67 84 | 1B708H a1 15 |
1286 B3 11| 4588 55 33 I TOEN 5 14 | 178040=06 15 18 |
1448 Bl 82 | 4638 59 8 | TORD B 1 TR10T-05 5 3 |
L4571 Bt | 4538 [ [ I 7020 B 13 | 17e300-05 19 181
[E1T-24 21 28 | 4538 T | 7020 6 14 | 17B40%-08 1 A |
[BRE-¢ 26 & 4538 g8 20 | 702D 2L 21 I LTR4DE-IS I
2022-4 27 . 80 | 4530 75— 1T [ To20 2% 21 I 192024 27 J28 |
2138-1 2112 | 4541 3 08 | 7020 200 5 . 102024 B 45 .|
2805 25 20 | 4541 11542 | Toz0 il B I 192070 i =
282l I 8 I 4541 13- 33 | TOZOD 65 3B | 182120 3i 5 |
044 el 38 1 4543 17" I TOED 87 33 | 200088 31 87 | G
3044 21 44 | 4543 58 5] | TOZ0 ag B | 2000BE g1 43 |
2044 Egmn | 4545 112 I T2l & 4 | 200008 23 38 |
3044 23 4651 4345 % 16 I TOEL § - 8B | 200088 aaitdd s |
4081 81 1701 4545 50 %1 I 7021 7.0 2 | 200088 BT 25 %]
3081 81 27 1 4545 T1 B2 | 021 T2 ol S200138 1T v |
4012  ° 43 28| 4545 23 5% I Ta21 o @2 ['# 200138 175}
i01e 43 28| 1547 WY I 7021 Q%%Ag¢ﬂ | 200138 17 181
&01g 48 832 | 4547 W3 I 7021 - 39| 200152 e Tl |
4012 51 38 | 4547 1 30 I 7021 2% 17T )l 2oo152 a7 B |
i0le 5T 24 | 4547 R+ I F021 300200 | 200155 §1 18 -1
{0le 62 -~ 6 | 4647 IR 1 | joze 2p 4 | 200555 23 50 |
i0le 63 B> 4647 18 -2 I 7028 5 33 | 200555 85,240 |
401t 68 14| 4547 18 24 | 7023 3% 18 (I 2zDwsss a5 2B |
014 43 200 4547 13 28 I 7023 B 5 | #00555 87 28 |
4014 88 4| 4547 13 28 I 7024 5 34 |¢ 200083 57 8 |
4018 1 18 |1 4647 4 T | 7025 2T & | S0lpTy 81 20 |
4021 43 17 | 4547 B 53 I 7028 3 14 | 201082 41 a8l
4021 43 371 4547 85 22 I 7027 45 13 | _2o0QnT4d LL# B
inze Af E1aH ] 4548 BR 23 I 7027 &1 % | 20l088 a1 e
4326 36 “z2p | 4648 2T 38 I TNeZs 12" 8" | 201185 L TR
4500 1 44 | 4554 167 % I 7028 21 80 | 201185 §5 a2
4500 17 18 | 4554 21 51 | To2s Bl 1T | 2zopi@l 4] |
4500 57 |7 | 4554 35 1B I 7078 BE 4% |  Zdiiwi 4T 5 |
4501 13 36 | 4554 36 21 I TOZE BB 52 | 201141 17 12 |
4501 g 21 | 4554 35 28 I TO28 T1 I6 | 201181 51 5.
4501 28 B | 4554 Bl &8 I Y 17T £3 | 201181 BT B
4501 51 24 ] 4554 Bl 40 I 7031 FE. B4 | EOL1GI 5T
4501 58 24 | 4554 BT 40 I 7031 B =6 | 2011w Do | ]
4501 i 4654 BT 4% I Tual BY: 2 |  =01141 BE A1 |
4504 0 E£7 I 4554 T1 23 I 7031 TI2 26 | 2D11Wl Bl 5 |
4R18 45 g 4 45585 11 25 | Toag g Y | 201181 g 5 |
4504 11 18 | 4555 11 35 I 7034 g e I RLT R 1 BB 18 |




INDEX

PART NO.

z011@l
01258
201252
201252
eniala
e019l4
20217
202175
2021756
EDEIVE

202175
SOEITH
ZO2ITH
EDZITH
enZlbe
E0E108
02100
enalen
ZNZEED
BOREETA

202340
202423
EOESER
202528
202577
ZOZ0EER
cUZERE
E028TS
Z02RTH
204023

E040524
En4nNGRL
2040524
204107

Z0L1ZES
204 2BA
Ehai2ad
2041284
204181

2044204

2044384
204585
204525
eli40Bh
204585
204585
204585
204588
204585
Z05061

e0o0n]
205061
2050861
c05088
205088
205087
Eosii1
E051134
205447
ENE433-04

205430-04
205485 ]
E0E465-2
E0GTR4
B05TRS
205857
ZOGEST
EOEDE]
E0BO050C
20B0GE

Z0EN5A
Z0E0R]
E0B0RE
E0B0EY
206115
EOG1L1R
Z0alln
206120
206120
208123

20B125-2
ZOBLEY
E0E1EE
e0a128-2
E0B1E8
206133
206133
E0E13E

KO,
FAGE EEF
Th ]
33 16
43 T
B1 18
51 A8
b1 © 1B
a8 28
21 @ hi
23 &8
41 17
BRLAED
By A |
28 40
bR CFY
ar 4
an ]
37 180
3T 24
LRV R i}
i 25
BE 12H
BT 46
nB &7
3 20
5T Ll
330 28
al )
|
2T 14
55 11
1T 16
58 0 21
T4 2
a2 18
| ]
£ B
21 T
2y 1
b5 Bl
-3 R
28 LB
5ii B
13 38
=3 4
51 1E
Bl 4N
bbh 2B
1 10
BT ]
A B |
10 2
38 ]
BB 18
3 23
l 4
Tl 28
A% 16
a7 ]
i5 T
B 2R
T20
) B
Bg 14
45 &
45 B
21011
EE Y
- B
i R 1
15 B
15 [)
IE ]
15 12
-S4
i1 1B
21 ° 3k
23 ae
3
23 86
21 38
23 140
21 26
23 1 Bh
o1 ga
21 22
28 B2
212
21 1B
&3 18
Fi) 4

e e s s e e e —

e e e e e e e —— — ey e

FAET HO,

208148
208148
208158
206157
205180
062082
cQGZ0E
2NEE0E
208203
sORZ03

206203
BOBELS
E06233
E0B3EH
2OE340
2oezay
206538
2063688
206451
206458

205480
dOB5E4
ZDBEBE
208562
206583
206563
clBhEd
20ane4
208566
205565

ZOB0GS
208588
2068568
208568
c0856R
Z08a7T1
208aT1
205580
206601 A
2058018

05748
205748
cOBT4E
2QETEL
208e37Y
206837
207045
2nToes-al
E0TOBG- 1D
2070&87-UD

20T08E
20TH5E
207358
COT9ES
207924
BOTRES
20Tazs
208B0LE
gNBOZR
ZOBITE

PORLAT-DA
BOBL4H
2O5450-04
EogB4d
210003
210025
210026
210085
PIO1AT
210171

Z10E00
210201 -38D
210307
2103148
21032840
210303
210585
210584
YINHEA
210878

21056748
210TER
210768
210830
210950
210250
2108554
21130l
gllanl
211388

27
27
27
27
29

O Y ED
— il

B 50 ED B2
vl == =] —

[

B5

Eh
3

RO,
PAGE EEF,

Zh
Eh
21

B

— —— gl — = g —
== L= Rl e e R R

3 RS D BT D
=3 % LI N e

[
bl

.
S

[
_——

- -
& =3

= = g3 m on g
e o 0 e =

,.H
= 2

— e e e = ==

e e e S S " ——

— et e

PEET HO,

212089
ZIETRE
2E004TA
233020
234521
234521
234501
240001
240048
240058

240082
240062
240085
240087
c40DBE
2400ER
240088
240101
240102
g40102

2401082
240103
240108
240110

E4DLLE
40120
240122
ZdDI2E
T IEE!
E4DIER
2400288
240127
24ADIER
4] 1) .

240185 I
240128 d
Zd0IAE @
240144 X
240182
240201 f
Z40201-@%
2402828
240228
240267

ee0270
|
250003
250004
250005-UD
250011
Esnoi
250001
250011
b0l

250011
250011
250011
250012
250012
250012
zh0Dl2
gs0012
Zohnl2
Zhool 2

B
B
B

eROD1E
20012
250002
o001l
250013
Eo00D13
250013
250018
2500138
260013

Eoo0id
250013
250013
b0l £
250014
250004
2500014
250004
Z50004
co000 4

KO,
FAGE EEF,
28 i
1B E3
3 5N
268 i3
33 44
48 3
ad  ZB
qi-pN
18 20
47 22
1B 18
26 gp
27 - oltE
58 2D
1B B
Ti 28
S8 41
15 1D
i p—
16 Hig
33 12
BB 1B
BT B
3 Al
27 3
27 1D
g 2b
36 23
411 A%
21 58
23 bo
2l 27
bt T R
15 20
25 18
23 3l
11 48
B -85
Eh A
a7 L 2D
i
e 2R
57 14
B 12
REDR 14
884 10
#8 B
Gl 2
&g e
W 1
37 -2l
2h gy
i SR -
3 13
B 27
47 2
=
Bl 2
&g 015
75 2
47 a
58 |
(1] 2
47 a3
4T 200
51 3
52 3
EX -0
BB A EH
B1 i
L] a
6@ 148
T8 k|
SEET
i il I
51 £
= 4
i |
E5: 80
Bl 4
BE 4
g 17
T8 4
47 i
47 13
51 s}
1 B
B L8
ER 82
Bl g

— — — — — =

T ——— e e — L Ll T

B T e —

FAET HO,

250004
2500104
250014
250015
2L000&BUD
250007
2on0le
250080
250021 -0D
2h002E2-UB

250083-UD
250024
250N25-WE
25C0ER
2RC0EY
250028
2a0032-5D0
250032-5D
250032-&D
260032-5D

250032RSD
2h0032BED
2h00azRED
EonN03zBSED
250033-5D0
250034-5D
250035
2o0036A
2a0038
2o0nie

gacoar
2n00ay
Z5003E
250088
250026 --5D0
2e003BAED
220040
250n4e
250045
2a0044

250045
250046
250047
250048
EE00EN-3D
2500561
2500EE-8D
E5005245D
250052030
250052050

250080-F1
to00az
250084
250087 -UB
250088-UB
250059
250070-01
250091 -91
25007 445D
2Lo1LY

200148-00
250214-80
250215-5D
ZBDELIGASD
250Z15E5D
250218-5D
2LO218BSN
250238

cBDEZE

250255

250258
2E025Y
260500
2505008
2505000
250501 -81
2h060] BRl
2a0501Cc01
25n504-81
20508

220500
250507
250508-81
250511 -81
250514
Z2b0b15A
250518B02
2L0518002
250517
250518

FA

B
B

-
£=1

&

ER & && £ £ g =

&n &n

&

L] (e L
A0 AT RS BRI N =g =3

e el e L

e g e

G

]
i

& =] 61 =8 B b= G D el we] =l el ]

Y Gl G AR e N D DA LT On LEul =

s g O e e ) O

GG el e e O

E

el
L]

-—
— e ——

—_— = B

(=] 3 28 £ = (2] = —_—— e —— B (]
= S 1 AD =d O J ee] de T BD = = = oo NI e e o= e B BEC Sl m R Leec = e g B Rl = ]

e
L]

a3

— g

__.
Lo ks e = B3 G0 G R OER S =3 e b B = DO £ e =

B DR S = D
=] = n 4 R

L= I
[ e Y

e e e e e b am am B pam e e e T W e e e e —— e e e e e —— e s e = —— . . S S R . . . O B . . e S . e v e e . e s s .

el Y

FART HO,

250510
250521
250523-UD
fs05zaA0D
2H05E4
250525
250523ER]
SEOGERCE]
25052E-81
REOSZH-91

250530-81
2h05al-nl
260531B91
250521C01
250532 -51
250532R01
ELDBAILE]
220533881
250534

250543401

251000-81
251007
251008
21 0DR
251010
2510104
251500-81
251508
251504
CR1BDE

251505-82
ER161T-81
ZE1B1E
2olbl@
251518-92
251520
ch1520
22000
252000-92
2o2o0i

sh2001
ep20Dl-RE
252001-0E
52002
252008
252004
2220044
252008
252007
eo2007-62

2520074
EHE0DOTA
EHZ0NTARE
E520074R8
252006
ZLHZ008
Z5EZ008
EBEQDB-92
202003 -8
EEEO00OR-28

EREDDR
ggeLDe
2hz000
2hE00p-92
2HEONG-92
E0E0DR-B2
252010
252n11-91
Z52500-01
EE2E00-81

ESE50E-91
252508-01
252504
252604
252507
252507
Zh2508
ZEZ50E
20200k
252508

KO,

FAGE REF.

13
13
13

" S ——
b Za wem Oih e B el

v s e e @R e ] =
e i e p (N e e ] e

2l

an
25
a1
e
17
14

— e g0 N D R D S

i P O e i b
-5 - S — = -

= o 31 E51
[=-R-=R T DS O

=]

— e e e ) m e ——— m e e s e mmm o — et e e — e EE SR R e Ed I S e . T S S N . EEm R

crr e e men me e  ——



INDEX

FART HO.

252517
kA
252519
252520
A |
2h2HEL
E3E523-81
252525
252524
252527-81

252581
252532
152533
252533 -02
LBZbhan
252538
252530401
25254%
LhEZo44
E52884-81

253000-81
253003
203004
&53005-01
2L3008-81
253010
zhanll
2030173
203014
2535015

153018
253028
233028
2h3028
253500
203500-82
2535014
253501482
253503
253604

25E504-02
2535054
2535058
253508
263507
2585074
2535084
2535084
2EEE11
258514

253515
253E1A
53617
253517
25351
253524
253LER
E535ER
255527
253528

2030324
253538
253544
2535444
253040
2535454
253547
253548
LE3L4EA
ES3GE4E

2535B4R
253583
253503
2bERRA
Z53808-31
253611
2R3BLY
¥banla
253814
253815

2b4000-91
254003081
2o4003B02
2540048
254009
240010450
254010480
2a4010880
254010880
254010080

HO,
PAGE EEF.
T3 ]
55 2
23 - 28
23 24
23 Y
3 iR
25 2B
b SR
23 - 4
23 ki
25 1
25 2
25 4
oo 3
25 - 2
2Soas
28 oalk
23 3z
21 48
25015
v 1
2T d
2T 13
&T 4
2T g
A T
En- 13
gr 21
A -
G L ]
- i |
2T 04
85 (14
L3 R
13 i
13 10
18 (15
18 W
33 13
33 &
33 4
33 1
48 b
ar ar
33 a7
48 B
32 1@
3z 2l
a3 &0
35 20
4z ol
3F 0 B4
38 BB
48 ]
7L @
as 17
ac ED
85 25
35 a2
s 22
i 6
55 35
33 ID
48 1
3z 33
48 2
33 46
33 A5
Tl &l
1B ik
TL ¥
33 2D
46 01D
Tl 1E
35 |
&5 8
35 04
35 15
ih 28
35 Aar
31 oy
21 7
]| )
a1 i
31 4
) R
i 15
31 18
i 18
™ 14

—— e — e e ey pel P e —— e e A . . L T . . — o —— R . S S S A SN S — e e s S Smm EE s, s s e e e e e e e o e s SR e S B T S e B B e B

R e ot R T Ty e s (e S

PART HO.

25401 0Cel
zs4010c80
za40010Ca0
Zo40149
Z54018
2040184
Ea4020
254020
254020
Fo40El

254081
2540214
254022
eh4023880
Es4023CR0
54025080
E54023E60
254023880
L54024-80
254500481

254501 A

254501408
Eﬁiﬁﬂ},mf
E54500-02
254504
254508
254507
EG4G0E

254511
254518

Eb4b18-02
254519
255000
S55000-92
255001
e5500%
255003
255003
255005
255008

255007-81
255010-M1
255003
205004
255015
255018
255018
255020
255021
255022

2503
255024
253085
255028
255027
255027
205028
295035
2550355-81
255037

205038
255030
255040-01
255500
ZoER0OD-82
255501
255501
255501 -902
255501 -83
ZoEEDE

255503
255503-92
255504
2EEEDE
255506
E55507-31
255508 -2
EBELIE
ERbELND
253511

255516-091
2H5517
2ha00u
2EB005-01
2o 8007
2oe008
ZLe0Ng

1]
ACE REF
31 1%
49 17
15 S
31 1%
TEIAHE
28 23
a1 20
40 20
T8 - 18
a1’ - -I'd
15 8
a8 19
3 -
al 34
31 13
31 35
31 -4
B - S1El
45 14
ep 23
2D 28
et 2B
4
28 15
28 20
2R 12
zh Bl
o B
48 e
i 3
i g
28 14
38 2%
dg 22
A8 28
3 26
17 30
73 21
ar 14
ar 28
-
b -
41 T
41 4
41 i)
ql 1
R E] 2
S |
0T
3800k
& ]
3 |
39 ]
34 ]
34 T
as 1o
a9 1z
a4 4
37 I
aT 2
I
47 13
44 1
54 T
54 i
i) 4
58 3
T 3
54 z
-1 R
98 23
50 22
58 2P
5B fo2T
71 I
1
50 40D
B~ 48
ER - 51
1
6 5%
B 38
b 38
1 1
5 Ed
B gz 2
B5 0
Bb e |8
By 13
BS 5

— s EEm e

e m  pn

R —— —— e

e e e

—T1E—

HO.
PART HO. PAGE REF,
258010 B5 14
258011 B5 28
256012 B5 | 24
256014 87 0¥
258015 B ¥
Z58018-88 BT 18
c58017-8D 87 19
258018-5D BT 21
256018-81 BT 28
g5B022 BT 48
258023 BT 43
258024 BT 44
256025 87 50
REE0ZE BY 14
258027 BT 13
258030 07 A8
258031 87 3
258034-01 87 &5
258037 67 3l
2EED3E a1 al
256038 87 32
258038 51 30
256038 87 41
£580384 81 a7
2580394 a7 29
256041 85 1B
258042 LI
258043-81 85 B
258048 B5 2l
258047 BT 47
2hin4s 55 12
26AU46-B1Y 85 2D
256081 -81 B 1
258062-81 85 10
R5B083-01 B7 | 8
250064 -58 BT 12
258086- 51 BT 1
25808680 BE

(257015428 108

(B5T0I5AZA. 110
2570164382 ?luz
257015432 7 110
257015440 102
257015440 10
25TDLRA4E 108
257016448 (110
257015824 L¥
257015BE4 110 g
257015832 1020
267016832  110¥
BETOISB40 102
257015840 110
257015848 102
257015848 110
257015084 102
257015C84 110
257015C32 102
257015C32 110
2570D15C40 102
257015040 11D
2ETUISRC4E 102
2ETDISC4E 11D
257016448 102
257016448 110
257016848 102
257014848 110
BETDIBC4R 102
257018C48 11D
257017458 102
2ETOITASE  (QD
25TRITABE  IDE
2ETOITARY 11D
25701THSE 102
25T01TESE 110
2ETOITEE4 102
25701TRES  [1D
257017C58 102
Z5TO1TCS8 11D
EETOITCEE 102
257017CB4 11D
2STOIEASS 102
ZETOIEASE 11D
E5T0IBABE D2
E5T01BABE 11D
257018B56 102
25TO1ERSE 110
BETOLERBL 102
ESTOIEBEBE 110
ZTOLBCGS 102
25T01ECSA 110

——— e e e e e e ——— e — e e =y e g =@ e eTE g e ——— — —— e e e T S s - S R ey B e mr e e p— e B B e T e S [ e ey

FPART HO.

ZSTOLECHY
ELTOIECEY
EDTOED-BD
EaTOZEAGE
ESTOZEABY
ZRTOZZEGH
Z5TDEEEG4
ZaT0ZRAEY
EaT0ERARY
E5TOROARE

EOTOERRIR
2oTDERBZ4
Z5TDERB24
eaTORBR3:
25T026E3D
ZHTOERCES
SoTDERCEZ4
25T0EBCAD
25T02BCER
E5T030440

257020440
25T0A0A48
25T000A48
2BTDADR4D
EETUAOEAD
257030048
E5T030B48
25T000C40
EETOI0G4D0
EBTORUCHE

Z5T080C4E
2ETO3IA4E
EBTORIALE
E67031048
2ET031C4E
ZETOSICAE
EHTO3ZAGH
EBTOREAED
EGT03EA04
EETOSEARY

257002 ESH
EBTNIZEGE
E57032B04
cbTo3zBo4
25T0A2C5H
2BTOAZCHH
E6T032CH4
257032084
ZoTORIAGE
25T0R3ASG

eBTNR3ARS
257033404
Z5T033B5E
CHTOBIERY
EBTDIACEHR
£57088CHH
EGT033CH4
25T 3CEL
ERTOM4 AR
EETD44432

EoTh4s B
2ETNANESD
ERT0454410
ERTDIDALD
EGTO45448
ZETOE5L4H
ZETOASBLD
EETO45B4D
eoT040E48
EETO45E4R

ZLT04 7456
ZETOATAGY
EBTOATARL
E5T04TADS
ZETO4TRSH
Z5TO4TRGH
ERTOLTERS
EGTO4TROS
E5TO040458
ZLTOLBASE

EnT049484
257048484
25T048B54
25T04BR5H
EHTO4BREY
257048HG4
227049424
257048424
257048424
257040424

HO.
FAGE REF.

102
i
102
108
108
108

e e g g g e g g
=Rl =l = = R =
B = o) = O = L = O

Bk ek el pd i e e e

= D D e i
e e —

e e R e e bl
— e e £ e e (5 e
— g e e e e [ e

e e e e i —— —
e e e e
s B5% mm h e £i5 e Ooh ovmm fgh

ks s et fd et s (ke et b
e = e Y — |
L 5 s i s S s e Ee Y

— e e o B e
— e e S D s e
AN S L Of e L BSh a

= o e ) e S e

s e e ek e e o i e ek
L ] L D L 05 L0 el 2 05 7 O

h.u
—

[eerp—
[ Rl =
0 LN

115
108
107
i3
114

e e S e s S,

—— . e S . -

. S S a3

FPART HO.

Z5TD4BAZ
257040438
25TO4DAGD
LhTO4BAR2
Z6TD4RER4
Z5TD4DEZS
25TD4BEEY
25T040E2d
LBTD4DERR
26T04PE32

ZETO40ER2
ZLETO4DER2
2ETOS0L40
EGTOSDA40
257060440
ZETOS0AL0
ZETOSNLELR
ZETOG0A4E
Z6TOGDALE
LeT050448

25T050B40
2ETOSOE40
EETOS0BLD
29T050R40
25ThS0B44
2LTOS0B4E
EETO50848
EET050348
257051418
2oT051448

ZhTOB1 A4R
EETUGIA4E
257051048
2hT051 4B
2HTOS1 B4R
ZETOE1B4E
257062468
257052458
¢5TOS2AGH
LETUBRAGH

257052484
257052484
EETUS2AGY
ZLHTODEAGL
267062058
257052058
2LTO52R5E
ZHT052E56
E6TO52RG4
E57052Ba4

ZLTOSRBEL
2ETOG2RE4
ZBTDBEIAGE
267053458
257053458
257053456
2ETDGIASA
2ETOEIAGL
2oTDHIAGE
257053484

257053R55
EBTDEIRSE
257053858
2LT054858
25T053BE4
2hTO53BEY
ERTDDAEGL
25T053R54
I5TO6L A48
PLTOBLA4R

cBTDR4 B4 8
25T084B4 8
257084040
2oTOEAR40
2RTDE4ARAE
E5T0R4048
aeTOR4C4D
2STOR4ACA0
EOTOBACAR
SoTO84C4E

25708740
25T08TH4AD
cHTOBTHAR
2oTOATH4E
257087C40
25T087C40
25T08TC4E
ZHTOBTCAR
ZOTOREE4E
257088048

MO,
PAGE REF.

106
g7
i3
ied
[og
o7
1a
I14
L08
v

—p—r.—r-ppr..n
—_—— = — O T —
ohn o) =3 O e 0 =] O o G

—— =
(== el == [ = ]
] O e Cu0 =] O

—
—
(==

114

P
— =
e e

m—r e g e e e g r—
[ Rl — Rl = N ol — Rl —
B EN L RN G G B RN e S

. . . . . e [ B | S . N S s . . e . e, i s . —— s s I S S —— e e e — e S e = == L . S S S . . . = ek S, . e Bt ek e . B L

— e e EE. S S =




INDEX

PART HO,

e3TOBBCAER
Z5TORBBCAR
ZGTOEBEGB
2STOEREGE
e5TORGERY
e5TORBGEAA
SETOEWCER
25V0RBCEE
25TOEBCEY
25TOERBCEY

FENR R
25T0BDEGE
25T70BDEEY
E5TOBOBEY
25T0BDCSH
25TOBDCEHH
257000CaS
257000CEY
25T0DIB40
25T0RIR40

BET0D 1048
25T081D4R
Z5TODIC4N
ERTORICAD
EETODIC4E
2oT0RIG4R
2ET0B2B4E
ZETODZB4E
EBTOREC4E
ESTOQECLE

ZLT085B5E
E5T083BGR
EFTORBEGS
E57003R84
2ETDRBCEHE
EET0D3CE0
25T0a3Cad
25T0D3CH4
25ThD4B5E
2ET0O4BES

BET004084
2ETO0R4BEY
257084056
257084 CHG
EET0R4CHL
FE7094CE4
257065058
E5TORSBSS
ZETORSHE4
ZETDAS DAY

257085058
257085C58
257085504
257085084
25T128-18F
257130482
257139432
257139032
257190C32
257140440

25T140R40-
EET140C40
257141-32
25T203A1GF
Z5TINGB-16F
2572008-18F
25TE0B-16F
25T208-18F
ZLT20G-18F
ZRTZ0G-18F

ebTE0T-1]
257207-1
257207-1
257207-1
2hT207-
2RTa0T-
257207 -
257208 -
EhTEI0-18F
EETEI4-16F

i,
PAGE iREF.

—
=
L= =]

i e et
ot L= Rl — Ll —)
03 TN B3 G 03 S0 63 &

—— s b et e e
— T = e —
[o= -l iy U S ]

e
— 0
L= S ]

105
112
106

—o—
£5 th re

I U5

—
= =
a3

T . i o o i i
— e T e D

2SR 2 PO BN S o B3 EA B3 O B3 AN BG En N

s e s s
e D e e

N o
= ) O =
— G G e S S S s D

B B m mma pem s s e ——— e omemoram mma e o= ewe mem omsa zim N T e e m mem e = e mm o e m—— e = e S S — S S S

e e T e ———

FART HO.

23TE18-18F
2L7220-16F
ZhY220-16F
E57220418F
25T220A16F
257221 -18F
ZLT221-06F
ZETZZIAIGF
EHT2ZI1AIGF
257222-18F

257222~ 16F
2HT2Z2A1GF
ZOTEEZEALGF
257263-16F
257253-14F
257T258-16F
ZHI26R-16F
257258 -18F
26T258-16F
25T258-16F

BRTESB=1BF
25TE5B-18F
2ETZEO-15F
BETZEO-LGF
BSTERD-|AF
paTEED-18F
25TEED-18F
BET2R]-18F
SRR -1AF
BSTER]-1GF

25TE81-18F
25T281-16F
2aTZRE-1aF
2oTEREZ-18F
2LT282-10F
EOTEBE-16F
gaT288-18F
25T266-10F
25T266-18F
25T2BB-18F

2oTEET-18F
2STEET-18F
2LT2ET-18TF
25TR2BT-18F
ZHTERE-18F
25TEZBE-18F
RETIZEE-18F
25TIBE-16F

2aTalTAR4
257317TA32

BSTELEA4D
PETAIEA4E
2STE1IBAGS
PETEIBARY
BETRENLLE
BETARLASS
BETAZAG4
2STRREADY
BOTEERAZS
FEFEEEYE T

noTEEEADE
2STRE2ALD
BSTE2aA40
PETEEIN4E
2ETA23M48
EETIR4AGE
PETIE4A58
EETRRANAL
25TEE4A64
2ETARLALE

ZOTEERASE
25T328A84
25T3ZTARY
25T32TAZ4
ZRTIETADR
d0TEETASE
25TEZRALD
2aTIERALD
ZOTIERALR
ZOTIERALR

257320456
ZhT3ZHAGE
ZDTIERARS
2oTIZ0A04
ZoT330448
2ET330448
257331458
2BT331 ARG
27331484
25TAZ1 B4

N,
PAGE EEF.

1
1]
1
f]

1
0
i3
107
114
108

113
107

g S

|
1
i
|
|
1

"
=
B LN

— = e -

=N = k= =N — e — [ Rl = N =
[ O O R = O U = T R =R = b ]

e ) Bl i i s et et ]

L e e Y

_.._._.._.dh_h._
el L T L L - A e - T e T R T

e e e
il =N = R = = = = = ] o9 ——0 0O =00

T B L I s Siar B S 1 Sy S,

it e il i ikt e i B
=k e e s et e B e =
P e T e SR

et e ek e R e ek el Eet
£ D B O £ 65 B e e
R ]

— et e et e et e i ek
O G G G L 6D 63 6 G
o R i ]

e e e — —

T . B s e e

e ey i ey e e e o — —

—— e <. SR E=A

FAET HO.

ebTAAEAES
257352432
ZLTR33440
E5THAZALE
ZbTaR4A6H
EGT334404
ESTI30A4E
RLT335448
EHTARGAGG
EOTARRABE

EoT336A84
25T3R6AHA
25T337TAG2
eBTIdEA4D
257330448
25T330A5H
ZET330A64
2ETI40A4R
EOTH41456
2oTa41 884

EBTIE2A3E
EETA43440
25TH43A48
ZLT344A56
EETO44A04
E0T340a48
25734684548
2oTR46464
2573ET-32
25T448-32

F5T44E8-52
25T440-40
2ET4B0-24
257460-32
BET4E0-40
EET480-40
EHT480-43
2574680-48
§314Eﬂ-5u

T480-84

E0T401 48
257481 -58
E57461-55
SLTA81-64
Z5T481-54
EOT40E- 04
257482-32
25TAB2-40
ZHTABE-410
EDT4BE-48

EET46E-48
2LT482-5046
EHTABE-H4
EnT4B0-48
257483-58
ZoT4B3-546
ZLT483-64
ZHT46F -4
E0T406-06
257488-34

ELT467-40
EHT4AT-48
0748700
25T487-04
ZETABE-4%
EHT4BE -6
ZoT40E-04
25748640
E5T4B0-45
ZhT4B0-56

ZOT4RB-64
25T4T0-48
25T4T0-58
25T470-64
257401 -60
25TH0D-56
257501 -84
25TH01ASH
257514-80
ZETB1T-24

257517 -
257517
257517 -
ERThIT
257017
25%517-
257517 -
257517 -
ZETRIT-
257h17T-

24
24
24
24
£y
2y
24
a2
T
b

RO,
FACE REF,

=2 == b B == bk ek e =

—r— = e
o5 e 2 phe G5 o 23 S8 GO G L S S

P

e i
[ ——
de LN LT LT N AF L BN AN AN

e pm bk el
(=== F— ]
L el S S

==
o
(=N =]

L

B s ek ek B e 3 S et
D D D S S ) G bk ek e e i b ek
ORI M R L 4 6 e B an

et e e fm b el B e R B
SR I e en

(e Bl o
[l R e L s

—-—
f=1'=
g x

—119—

C o s s s . ——— — s e msa s e o= em= e rma o B T T rim e m o e o e e—— ——— mmm mm ma omma s s s or s omn e e e e e mem s e e — i mrm e e m emm s e e e e e e e e e e rm

S S S S [ S S E m—r —

PART HO,

25751 7-82
25761 T-32
2o761T-32
25TH1T-38
25751 7-32
257517-32
SaThlT-32
257617-32
257517 -40
25751 T-40

207hlT-40
257517-40
257517 -40
25751 7-4
2ETE1IT-40
ZoTRlT=40
ESTE1IT-40
2ET51T-40
25751 7-40
ZETELT-4D

25751 T-40
25T51T-4R
ZoToIT-4R
207017-48
2RT51T-48
2hT51T-48
2hTSIT-4EB
ZbToIT-4R
BOTSIT-46
2eTS51T-48

ZhToIT-48B
chTolIT-4R
2aT51T-48
25751 T-58
2aToIT-b6
25T51T-58
2oT75iT-58
25T51T-56
CoTolT-56
257517-68

257517 -0A
25751 T-564
ZHT5IT-5A
e5751T-68
257317-58
25T51T-84
25T51T-84
25TG1T-684
29ToIT-64
25T51T-84

gbTHIT-fd
237517 -684
257547 -84
2LTSIT-64
2ETSAT-64
cDTDIT-64
geTo1T-04
25TSHE-48
25TF51E-48
2HTSHE-4B

25751848
25TSI8-48
2HTSIB-AB
2oTElE-48
“oTolE-4E
25T3IB-48
2LIS5IB-48
25T518-48
coThlR-48
2T51E-ER

2oT750R-58
25751 8-G8
Zo7ELE-56
25701E-00
257518-53
257518-56
25751 E-56
25701 R-00
25751 8-58
257518-58

ERTELR-5
25T518-48
257T518-494
25TL18-64
ZBTH1E-64
2BTH1B-64
2718 -04
2E5T518-64
ZLTSIE-64
EETSH1E-04

B
4

NO.
PAGE REF.

F-F
=1
~3 &

—.-F-F-F”—,-F-F
I~ e~
e = X o =

———
Lo e e |
= &0 gn

e
e

el — R = D VR D

[ Y -
— b O O 0 D e

— e N R e i e
ol =N = = == = AR
=N R e i TS

e e e G R G e
=

BN S 00 AR o L pd e 00 = O LT Bk b3 LN e Cad Bl e

e e e R R . R e
[ — N S eSS S S

e e e -]

e R
BD L e B e O D B

g ep—
L= N R
L R AR

e rm
s, s i i
o e B O

e e R
—_—— DD —
[ e e T

e e e e s e e S TR S S S R S E—— — . PR s - = e E e

e e e e e e el e el

I i e

FAET HO.

25T51E-64
25750 &-64
Z5THIE-64
ZoTEED-B1
237550-81
257550-01
25T560-81
257550-%1
2RThbD-01
257550-91

257550-91
257EE0-91
25T7EB0-01
EQTER0-B1
257550-91
2RTRE0-01
25TEE0AD]
257GG0ED]
25TR50CH]
E5TS50ERI

e ThBOES]
2oTRE0ER]
25TLEDED]
25T550E81
Z5TERDED]
257RB0ER ]
23THRNEDL
E5T5LDED]
Z5T550EM]
EHTSR0ER]

2oTaS0ER]
EETS50G81
2575514
EbTh51 N
2575518
257551 B
2675610
2575518
E5T551H
TLTS51H

E6T76G510
g575518
2575513
2575518
2575510
2675610
2575518
257553

257558

ERTEDD

257558
257558
2b7h58
eb7o0d
257558
257553
257554
26ThSE
eb7Thha
257553

257558
EbThAE
EBTHEG
BLT565
257565
2575H05
ERTEBD
EELE
257h85
257585

ERTHTI
257572
257581
5E000-51
258001
cpBO0E
258003
258004 -01
eaBuld-al
Zoag00n

258124-16F
258124 -1GF
258200-16F
268E00-]1BF
A03087T
303087
303087
303087
A0308T
303087

HO.
FAGE KEF.

e B ek e et et e i et
(= — e R e

R e el ek Bl R el el
N e e

(R A e s W s O O ]

(o S S ——
0O pDEmEn e RS e O 00 =3 O U8 Gl PO 0E G2 60 BN e 3 00— D O =) G0 RN e R B O S D

h.u_d_
=R

——
==
&N e G

—

NS G G == = = 3 O i
] - D CL = G e e
o

S A e s ey - e T Y b G e e e — — Eoromra mom mea cema mema mm e o me e —— S EPET PR Ll T — T T e —————

e ey i . e e i




WE41-581 Serics

Wo42-562 Series

All subclagses except MOR230

MCY230 & B | S8

rTamsm 21,22 & WSE2-21 £% ¢ £8H
\ 1 Al spbclasses excepi W61-21,22 & Wag2.21

=12



INDEX

HO. RO. HO. HO, HO,

PAET HO. PAGE REF.  PART MO, PAGE REF.  PART NO. PAGE REF.  PART HO. PAGE REF.  PAET HO, PAGE EEY.

303067 Ty -2 Wty | | |

303446 3 18 | | | |

303448 5 15 | I | |

30344E qy - 02w I | |

03448 32 cag 'l I [ I

303448 34 45| | | I

302448 85 - 81 ] I |

303448 T - HET I |

303448 A3 10 | | |

DELTT 36 227 [ | |

303865 85 - 127 Al | | |

308057 87 180 | | |

308003 17 40 o I |

308052 58 T2 4 | | |

ars106 50 4447 | | |

20E1567 gl - D | | |

308238 85 & | [ | |

308238 85 g | |

308243 85 28 | | |

308240-RA SV TR | [

308250 Bl 14 | _ | |

306251 Bycign | ) 4 | |

3GBE5R a1 18 | 5 | |

308301 a1 22 4 | |

308301 a0 za' I | |

308301 75 ALY | | |

308328 a5 1o | | |

300364 87 20 | | |

308378 87" £a | | [

308377 87 1igT ] [ | |

308378 - T | | | |

308204 58 34 | |

08482 B3 1% | |

1064683 3310 | |

Ang4Be TERE AL | | |

208483-54 63 AR | [ |

106467 B3 13 | |

308488-54 63 17 I " ) X

20B480ADS 83 | & 9 4

308473-04 BTAIFFTE] 1N ol I

SOBATAL 57 18 | I { | |

SOB5UG RS 27 | | s I

300563 85 &0 | I ( |

308671 20 19 | | > o |

308620 55 43 | I ¢ Q@ I I

843002 807 217 | | 4 I i
I I kgt |
| | | |
| | B |
| I A\ |
I | | i
I i | i
| | | |
| I i |
| | | [
| | | |
| | 1 |
| | | i
| | 1 |
I | I |

J | | I |

| | 1 |
| | | :
I | | ’ A 1
I I I -
I | | |
| I | |
[ I | |
[ I | |
[ I | 1
| I | |
| | | |
| I | |
[ [ I 1
I I | |
I I 1 |
| | | 1
I I | |
[ i | |
I | | |
I I | |
I I | |
I I | |
| | | |
I I | |

— . e EEm EEm S ama s I . S S S . S S S

B e e e ——

¢ ¢



ek 2

REF.
NO.

Nk 03 B =

0w O =]

%15

16
17
18
15
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
29
30

31
32
33
34
35

36

% =fRFEA~0] ( Mot for sale. )

FART NO,
Ha®FE

250526691

250516622
T0Z8
45932
153

7153

T268
250533691
250517A
253500-92

253500
T015
7021

253501492

2030014

4534
250524
4514
2505006
4555

4547
250518
250529-91

4547
250521

4547
250528-91

4555

4547
250519

250523-1UD

250523AUD
4541
4556
4501

204585

e hRF FRASAMH R

—_—
-

“EEEF F&RF

BEEEE

e
= =t

By HEFF

K v HHED

4 Bl 3

i-'
"“"\-\.l.

AT UL

AT M AW
EEE==

Mo 3|

SIondl dl e

WJU Al e e

WM N F N W

= T N

WY A

Wy D N

#

L L
-

— = &
B W

AR

soh ol B
_ 2. 2=

[Cr i
NOhWERN = BN
Z2NE =<

NERPERY

SO B
2E= A

e AR M K
Mo o |

S 00 N

— 00
B oW x

M H
P O
[ e ol

ﬁ—rmﬂ\:.

o W

X X X 5
e e e

e —

'|--r|._|.m

% ] Rl 24

O3 = L[N

ko (0
W O

)

bo X

1|4

=i}

ARM SHAFT MECHANISH

NAME

MOTION ASSEMBLY
MOTION ASSEMBLY
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
CRANKESHAFT
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION
SCREMW

SCREWM

CRANK ASSEMBLY
CRANK

SCREW
BALANCE WEIGHT
SCREW
JOINT
SCREW

SCREW

SHAFT
BUSHING
SCREW

GEAR (UPPER)

SCREW
EUSHING
SCREW
SCREW
SHAFT

HANDWHEEL
HANDWHEEL
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW

WASHER

QT.

Ll T Sl S 5 ] =t D =t pek DD [ T s I ] e e = A ] b s b ek ket WD e

—— p— — -

—




MEIHAHIIN TAAHZ MAA

m 14 &
L i
| | A | i

E [ i % i i
P T 5 i

| HEHe o E bl TN
i "y
o G
: -y

i i

¥ Hi

WAHDE

(Wst121,20 & W562:21 £ 2 EA
Allscbelasses encept WEE1-21.22 &
it S O

i |
B R
W

WEET-21,22 B WSE2-21 £ £0H
| Allwbclases conept WEET- 21,226 W21 )

WEE2-21

4

. . |

o Ry




SHiE KIS NEEDLE BAR MECHAMISH

REF. PART NO.

NO. &&= 4 B NAME QT.
1 251000-91 & & NEEDLE BAR 1
2 XXXXAX g B NEEGLE HGLDER 1
3 4554 i+ 3" M3 x 3 SCREW 3]
4 XXXXXX gt NEEDLE 3
5 206061 st ¥ 2 F NEEDLE BAR CLAMP 1
i 5325 g xS C 5 x 1.0 SCREW 1
7 206053 Bt {4 & PIN 1
8 206052 &Y 2 LINK/NEEDLE BAR DRIVE 1
9 2400398 = — Fi~<7Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
1¢ 240101 g WASHER 1
11 206063 ‘E.Ig GUIDE BLOCK 1
12 206062 EBH W GUIDE BLOCKE/NEEDLE BAR 1
13 7021 T e SIM 4 X L2 SCREW 2
14 TO20 EXFAM4 x 10 SCREW 1
15 251009 = w S LATCH 1
16 179040-05 & ih » % SPONGE 1
1T 251007 TS5 M wlh BRACKET 1
18 TO018§ 2 M 10 SCREW A
19 TOB2Z E xS M4 x 8 SCREW 1
20 240123 BF e O A CUSHIOHR RUBBER 1
21 RN 8t 1 ( ‘ NEEDLE PLATE 1
o Sale-dL  SHEERE -1 4 X 84N} SUCREW 2
23 212186 5 i A OIL "WiCK 1
24 206524 1B X ) OIL WICK RETAINER 1

Y i
XX EXEEXAY =D =y g, XXX XXX is one of the gauge parts,

02~1ISEOF — S — v B THELT{ a0, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~115.

15—




MZMANIIM AAE 31033M 10 12

§ [ 4 S5 -
il N el W x

i Ib"| L i3 ;,;':. i I ¥

ooy
TR [ Tt
" Iy % L

g AWS00-05ERCSON . . - 1g

:?‘
SHAJD HAH JJA33n B RN

h B
i

5y : E

“W50p=No414542 Seres gueg =i Yosmo &z X XX X ] Ml T e e G A
.'!-_.'.':!' . I';ﬂm s anusg sl vl iEo 2 ...l..::.E:..._I__ 5211 ;




=2 iRE NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

REF. 'PART NO.

NO. B2 FF = R NAME QT.
1 251517-91 = F 82 % F ( # ) ECCENRTIC/CONNECTIGN ASSEMEBLY 1
2 4539 Ik * % /M5 x 6 SCREW &
3 255501-92 mw F (# ) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
# 4 255501 5 A CONNECTION 1
) 7015 FTry 7 M3, 5 x 14 SCREW 2
i 4543 Ik ¥ SCREW 1
7 306093 xS 1 CRANK 1
8 o084 P F T B xR, 5§ SCREW 2
9 205495 R N PIN 1
10 251518 L] oHAFT 1
11 205061 I RING 1
12 240102 B & WASHER 1
13 202176 i At OIL WICK 1
14 206748 B " § | F FELT 3
15 2040024 A4 W I = ik OIL SEAL 1
i6 #451519-92 v = g#) LEVER ASSEMELY 1
+17 251519 L 1N — LEVER 1
18 £500 Ex L MEeX 10 SCREW 1
15 303067 AN SPREING WASHER 1
20 XXKXXX gt % (18 ) NEEDLE GUARD {(REAR) 1
21 T017 ExF M4 x5 SCREW 1
22 XXXXXX - A B NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
23 T031 ERXRLT M2, 5 x4 SCREW 1
XXXXXXRTY—Fri—=wTT, A XX X XX iz one of the gauge parts.
102115 5O — =0T/ CHELT{FE W, Flease confirm the comect part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102-115.

* =fRFEA0] { Not for =ale.) — 17—




_WE41=542 Sanes
FWS00= e .56 Series

WEEN-22 £ £ AN

T

All subclaszes exerpt WSG1-22 "/

7| "W800-05 £ < ema vy

L8 AL b lasses except *WE00-05

*—::!.

B

WS51-2122 & WEEZ- 21 B { £8 N

L@

All subelasses except WS61-21,22 & W562-21
T




Jo—IN—$EEE LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. FPART NO.

NO. B &mEBF # i S NAME qaT.
1 252004 3] SHAFT 1
2 205061 itk A i RING i
3 240102 g & WASHER 1
d 4539 I3 M5 X 6 SCREW 1
5 252002 o e B CRANK 1
6 179402-05 X A & GUIDE PLATE 1
T T0332 £ /M2 B X 6 SCHEW 2
8 179403~ {1 ¥~ M 2., O SCREW 1
9 252011-91 /%t row F (#) ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
i0 252001-920 133 =+ F (8 CONNECTION ASSEMBLY !
*11 252001 T g CONNECTION 1
12 T015 e M 3. b x 14 SCREW :
13 252000-92 =X+ > ( #) ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY 1
14 252000 I ez s ECCENTRIC 1
15 4539 I, M5 X6 SCREW 2
i6 252010 == il | BALANCE WEIGHT 1
17 7011 RSN I B SCREW p
18 179399-05 Bt ¥ = FIN 1
19 240062 L WASHER 1
20 240049 2 4 WASHER 1
21 4805 il Byl A A R NUT 1
22 252006 i SHAFT 1
23 208028 b s WASHER 1
24 252003 hi T I BLOCK PIN 1
2D 208023 prle COLLAR 1
26 HhO84 7o B 3 ¥ L 5 Xehe D SCREW 1
27 4802 AAE+tw M4 NUT 1
28 XXXXXX = “LOOPER 1
29 252007-92 N -—-—MHN-—%H (#H) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
£30 252007 v — M-8 LOOPER HOLDER 1
31 4501 TR SMbB X1 4 SCREW 1
32 303067 AR . SPRING WASHER 1
33 TOB6 E R SM4 X T SCREW 1
34 TOE5D EFrisF S ME6 10 SCREW 1
XXXXX¥XRY == Td, X X X X XX iz one of the gauge parts.
102115 B — = B THRIELT 2k Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~1135.

F =EiscAAa] ( Mot for sale. ) — 19—



W561+562 Series

WEB1-562-21 £ 12 { £¥N
All subetasses except W56 asﬁ@

TELRE{£8RA { ]_hk"u
subclasses excepd the following 5
WEB1-21.22 **'E““
WS62-21 A ,:'I
e
W561-562/MD |
SV
W541:542 Series

FLh(2RE e lﬁll
sutclarsses except the following -\____.r
WE41+542/MD @

C

WSB1 'EEE-J'MD
Wa41:542/MD




W541+561

WESI-561-05 B WEE1-31 £ B¢ £ 88 fiﬂ-

All subclasses except WS4 1-581-05 & WS51-21 ot

e -
E'E\.wsahr:-il:-ﬂ, Aegisnn |7
9 /Al subelasses except W561-0108, 21

WEISE1-05 £ ¢ BN
All subglasses except WS4 1:561-05

58
. ff,x__ i .;5__&1 :
o} )

=igll=

@



e EERE () FEED MECHANISM (1)
REF. FART NO.

NO. S B S ¥ NAME QrT.
1 252500-91 =& U & MAIN FEED BAR 1
2 MAAXXX + % ) MAIN FEED DOG 1
3 5590 Bitx .~ CA4 SCREW 1
4 252502-91 BB EV & DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR |
5 XXXXXX 2REUE DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG |
B 5590 B2 C 4 SCREW 1
7 2041294 AV EHEA® BUSHIKG 1
8 4539 i * ¥ M5B X SCREW 1
9 2041284 L= O PIN 1

10 F352 B xL C6 SCREW 1
11 205857 A S EYEE BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE 1
12 2044394 B 4 WASHER 1
13 5317 A SR A SCREW 1
14 252504 EAR(H) GUIDE (RIGHT) 1
15 4539 ke M B X SCREW 1
16 252507 xR (k) GUIDE (LEFT) i
17 701% X ¥ M4 x SCREW 2
18 206133 il N SUN OIL SHIELD 2
19 252509 y: BUASES COVER 1
20 252508 £HW(F) GUIDE (LOWER) 1
21 7020 ;xS MTA A SCREW 2
2% 206128 = — FlL~<7y NEEDLE BEARING i
23 206127 M %Y EF BLOCKE/FEED BAR LIFT 1
24 2061289 1k 2 & RING 1
25 206562 b S ERY LINE/MAIN FEED 1
26 206125 = —FnRry NEEDLE BEARING 1
27 240120 B & WASEER 1
28 25%512A =% £ 2 ECCENTRIC 1
29 252515 B4 e > BLN 1
30 208949 oy O RING 1
3] 252513-91 =% 1 & EGCENTRIC RETAINER 1
32 252516 Yo EF M SCREW 1
33 4823 ABATF YR SM NUT |

34 206120 BN ALCH SCREW 1

35 206119 T = BUSHING 1

35 206563 TR S GUIDE BLOCK 1

37 206098 HE & WASHER 1

38 3044 M+ v ksC NUT 1

39 206123 B35 Cb SCREW 1

40 206566 =F oy Sary BUSHING 1

41 206565 Ik A & RING i

42 206564 B BB EY DIFFERENTIAL FEED LINE 1
3 200098 B WASHER s 1

44 3044 A M+ s C5 NUT 1
45 206569 {7 o PIN 1
46 5267 k% & 854 % 4 SCREW 1
47 206568 s w2 2B CRANEKE/DIFFERENTIAL FEED 1
48 252511 = I PIN 1
49 252544 1 #r INDICATOR 1
50 TOE8 ER2TZAME x 110 SCREW 1
51 206571 o W o= BUSHING 1
52 4539 Ik &3 M5 X6 SCREW i
53 240119 A - — SPACER 1
54 252510 o SHAFT 1
55 207358 7 x I F 0IL FELT 2
5& 202175 &b &R OIL WICK 1
57 4539 kx5 M5 X6 SCREW 1
58 251520 + 5 ¥ v b BRACKET 1
54 7019 x5 M 4.x%,1.0 SCREW 3

KX X X XX isoneof the gauge parts.
Please confirm the comrect part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~115.

KKKKT’{}[[:&_-‘;‘—- ::j.l"!—-""‘:_ffq"":l
1R2-1SEOF ==Y ETHEL T AL,

[




W542+562

Wa42a62-00k B | £0H

Al subclgises everpt W542+562.05



o

ix U iRAE (2)

REF.
no.

f=R = R LR - ]

—

61
62
63

XHEXXXXXIEY =
102115 HOH = Gri=0 B THEBLT{HFE W,

FART NO.
Ll

252500-91
XLXXXX
5590
252502-91
EXXXKE

5530
2041294

4539
2041284

2382

205857

2044394
5317

252504
45390

5

y

>

252507 ¢

TC14
206133
252509
252508

TOZ0
206128-2
252519
2562520
206562

206125-2
252521
2025212
25252381
252516

240125
252525
252543

4514
206120

206119
206563
200098

5044
206123

206266
206565
206564
200098

3044

252528
240122
206366
204585
200555

2065649
4546

202027-91
T031

252510

4539
207358
202175
2401139
206571

45359
2515%0

T019
Wai— "-'-'r-ETt

*

L} —Jod - Y
WM AIOEW EERE WSS

el U
)

By HFupE
=N

i
-

R R
© Qi WWREONERN B GV

Tafhi
AR
o b

—HEBIHE HETEEM FHEBRPD DEFEE REBBHE O ®
VEE ) 33

oA B A
<

T | W FAEA

NMiw 3

Fer gl S
=
3 Lhi

TEEBRE
e e N

FREFY BHE2Y BFR+2E KHEHBHD
T A W
+ il

1y
-

W B - 3R o
AN 14
b, e

wverm B

ST B ey
NN

N AEH W

HUF YHNBYE ZHWRHE FREoORE
vIEE

ol
AN R

I WOEEDE
EE~— 2 = N BN RO
N o B oo RS ]

—

™.
131
B

#W O ONE
A H- A
S0
=

# o

Ok x

i
1

oo

e

- 3 F

3
-
™

M 4

-,
=
o

SN H O
o

mn

5 x 4

1

o=

0

NAME

MAIN FEED BAR

MAIN FEED DOG

SCREW

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG

SCREW
BUSHING
SCREY
PIN
SCREW

BLOCK/FEED BAR GUIDE
WASHER
SCHEMW
GUIDE
SCREW

{RIGHT)

GUIDE
SCREW
OIL SHIELD
COYER
GUIDE

LLEFT)

(LOWER)

SCHEW

NEEGLE BEARING
BLOCK
WASHER
LINE/MAIN FEELD
NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC
REGULATOR
ECCENTRIC EETAINER

SCREW

SPRING
SPACER
NUT
SCREW
SCREW

BUSHING
GUIDE-BLOCK
WASHER

NUT

SCREW

BUSHING

RING

DIFFERENTIAL FEED
WASHER

NUT

LINK

PIN
SPRING
0 RING
WASHER
RING

PIN

SCREW
CHRANEK
SCREW
SHAFT

SCREW
OIL FELT
OIL WICK
SPACER
BEUSHING

SCREN
BRACKET
SCREW

FEED MECHANISM (2)

QT.

X X X X X X isone of the gauge parts.

Please canfirm the correct part by the gauge pans lists on pages 102~115.

[ T — [ R G E =8 =t pd b ke ek fd i e b ek et e ] S T S A - [ S A (ST A - b = b b b [ e T —y I S

el - ]



(S) MEMANOIM 0337 /542562 O) B U £

LY

AREVDE T
dTIEGE
ElI0BS
Ivcens

i | BEChR ia
FEADAR IR oscies a8
#IHDE O I = M S E X elay £a
g agueg st loswal XX XXX X e ok o p Bt of < B A
&1 1-501 =sgeq no =il #heq sguag s vl NEgq 1emoo st mmiftnos saesld HER T IR RS-0

g
51
o




2 ') 1#18 (3)

REF. PART NO.
NG, & &FF

252531
252532

292033
4531

o) [ N o e

5316
240271

TUG6
222536

o R s R L 1]

11 240129

12 252539A01

13 7019
14 240162

15 252664-51

i6 252538
LT 7021
18 240124
gy 210171
2 2905

21 201185
22 Z10167
23 5486
24 211301

& =B A~0] [ Mot for sale. )

252533-92

FTCHBRE OB

199682

vesdizs BCDEE

THENOS wiEEE
% RS

-
I

T

SRR IR -

BEEE =SH~NxNHEom
B
'

Sk A B W N

3

£ W
— & 4k

v i I
F LS

S G

4

F ¥ M

LY R A - 3
b A

g vy L
¥ o M

.

I N
=

-

Pt

e Ll

4

(|

1

[
[k |

NAME

BLOCK
GUIDE/BLOCK
LEVER

LEVER

BOLT

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING

0 RING
BRACKET
SCREW
PLUG

LEVER ASSEMBLY

SCALE PLATE
SCREW
SPACER

= TOPPER
SUHEW

WASHER
THUMB NUT
SCREW

SPRING WASHEER

FEED MECHANISM (3)

L T ) S R =Y i =k B = b i i p—i =i =k

(R e e i e ]

bk ek i [



R (EAH
Al subclasses eace
"HE-IZI:I-L'E-HDE‘.HD_&,I]?

*W500-05MO230,06.07

oo g5



.9

«®

BT AR
REF. PART NO.
NO. 5 ES # W
1 25300G0-91 28 i
2 253003 T i i
3 240112 E & 70
4 206139 o o
5 5118 TR L G
E 206157 J R
il 5386 Bit 3+ v
8 253005-91 ® M
9 7025 XD AM
10 240113 £ # 71F
11 253018 i
12 240085 QN >
13 253004 i
14 253028 1. P2, -
15 T010 E &AM
160 292875 g
XXX oz (#)
18 1170-3 %= % AT
19 253008-91 L 7% —
20 253010 S A
21 206156 v Sk
29 5084 | AR
23 192024 S —
24 WODO30-1 AW
25 206149 AR SV R B |
26 5187 i1 AE T R
7 253011 P PRSI
28 51584 B =/
29 206148 i RV S|
30 2082-4 rih - B
31 253013 L
32 253014 b ¥R —
23 7034 E YV M
34 253015 FS 5oy b
35 7019 E T SM
36 4549 AAFRL R
37 4805 A M F e b

AXXXEXXET —FHR—9u07TT,
215 HODF — P B THELT{IEE 0,

w %

=y o N

(|

- S

= =

1 &

S T

PRESSER FOOT MECHARISM

NAME

ADJUSTING BAR

NUT

SPRING

PRESSER BAR CLAMP
SCREW

LINK
SCEEW
GUIDE
SCREW
SPRING

OIL GUARD

G RING
PRESSER BAR
FINGER GUARD
SCREW

WASHER
PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
SCREW
LEVER
SPRING

COLLAR

SCREW

COLLAR

SCREW

EELL CRANK (UPPER)

- SCREW

Y

LINK
SCREW
BELL CRANK (LOWER)
SCREW

SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

BOLT
NUT

B XXX XX isoneof the gauge parts.

QT.

B bt =t b b Ll T = T T e el el = = | SSE N S g g —

[y —y

Please confirm the correct part by ihe gauge pans lists on pages 102-115.







B R ) R4S

REF.
NO.

=
L oebs a0 D s

= W 00 =] &

11

13
14
15

kj"i*lﬁ

17
18
19
20

21
22
*23
24
%25

*26
27
28

. ®

* =fR5eA ] [ Not for sale. )

PART NO.
oo F 5

257565

254516-92

254516
7022
TG20

212039

1227
233020
254508
202176

254507
254506

4547
2545189

254503-52

254503

4534
206180
306671
254504

4805
2400672

254500491

254511

254501A972
2545014

4514
207925

& HHEH oo I

EraeE BwoH

Y

7

& B4

M O.H &
Hode 4 S RPN B

JEH

| < 3

1A
I

I
NN~

_\i‘
e N

4 Jl

SASEN

2l B i
m$* - ol

I
%
R A A T

=& vV

WF

L

=\ fnad +

A

_}5.

8 —
fil )

1%

M4 X1
M4 x 1
C 3 x.3
i

M6 X b

N =t —
b (= 25
= b et
]| —

?
>
=

( # )

=
o
P
o

S

o s

=3

) .

g F (N

— 20—

WECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY

SPREADER MECHANISH

NAME

SFREADER

LEVER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

SCREW

SCREW

= = '_.I. .—I. |._I.

COLLAR
SCREW

0 RING
CRANKSHAFT
OIL WICK

|--|—A|.--.M1—-

BLOCK
CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT
CRANK

= = B =

ASSEMBLY

CRANK
SCREW
WASHER
RIHG
SCREW

ot ok ok

NUT

WASHER

ECCENTRIC CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTIOQN

[

ECCENTRIC
SCREW
FELT

B Do =




T — A, Ny NEE

REF.

D
N ke G0 Do P

= O 0h =] o

*¥15

1" 16

17
18
18
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
a7
28
Z 9
30

31
33
34
35

36
*#37

F =JESE-RP] { Not for sale. )

PART NO,
R

25021583D
250215A5D
250215-5D
2520216B5D
250216-5D

210003
256015
255020
250063
25004739

7084
250003
250004

T054
23004TA

210679

T018
303448
240228
2025206

240110
240052
205088
208173
240001

255002
210586
21058%
250117
206590

250233
210679
240127
250020

TO019

4541
250238

&

P — 4Ly F

T = &L A%
T_f-\‘d‘:-":.l" ]"r'
T_fau'ﬁ“:."'.-‘rl:

P — LRy F

L'

o @ A

A

I E ( X))

i T ARy LT A
AR T S M4A X8
T {5 )

P A A
A M4 X8
B &

=

FE xS SNMA %6
i

Fa

B8

{3

L

&

=7

1

o il o=

oo e — W

. I I ) e e |

B v

. R B | e A

i = 45

Ik e

& v -7

9 75—

EFXF M4 XD
iIE 3. M6 X 8
2 AR

NAME

MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME
MACHINE FRAME

PLUG

BUSHING

PTEE

TOP COVER PLATE
GASKET

SCREW
TOP COVER
GASKET
SCREW

SERTAL NUMBER PLATE

PIN

SCREW
WASHER
PLUG

NAME PLATE

PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
PLUG
RING

EILTER

OTL SEAL

OFL SEAL
EEDPLRN
OLL-SIGHT GAUGE

TYFEPLATE
PIN

MARK

COVER
SCREW

SCREW
NAME PLATE

(LEFT)

(RIGHT)

MACHINE BED FRAME

QT.

[ gy Ery S ALY [ e ) [t T o B ) b b e b ey s D — = = b ek ek ek it

r_l.'_l.



WEET-5E2-01D04 L) i B EERBLT { HaL,
Se papes £8 and 49 for W561+562-01D(4 - Neadle).

Wodl-Sa3d 20k £ AER
subnclesoss except W5E 1454 2.54

@",‘.‘541'“542 E-Erﬂc_ ﬁmﬂtzrﬁkwer (hread,

@ wsm ‘WEEE f‘il:;i:}lc ﬁ?:—;:igrihmad.

5 =

(@) 2

-

WESE1-562 Series

=44, J&f LEh-EL
@Wﬂ.' W542 3 Neadle Wﬁhﬂ?ltoipmtnhmd.

3 LEn - H
WEE1*WEEE :-:n:fge. Hﬁﬁﬂp;ﬁﬂnm-i

W5E1+562 Series

ll-_.o—"
] .5\_3:}' WEE1-562 Series

o
e

el Vs
____Hj) W541-542 Series

4
AT
- b/
®




@

|
-8

TS

REF.
NO.

N O DD ek

0 00 ] o

11
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
238
29
30

31
32
a3
34
35

F =HRacAAn] { Not for sale, )

PART NO.
#om &5

254008
7013
192120
254009
TOLT

254003B92
254003B91
4531
202868
254000-31

254022
2133-1
254023C9U
254023E9U
254019

254021
254010A3910
254010891
254010C31
254020

206203
306301
5447
206202
7019

1817-2A
2103139
208450-UA
201037
208448

20844T7-UA
201086
201068
254023B31
254023D94¢

¥

SV U

L RN

b I

= SN

S HEN O CTEMNGeY B CHR
|

JUN VOIRN

SR W

el R

= SR T

Ty
=

NIF O EE RONESR kR
..H.

H

L
R |

ey

VMNESEN HEENY NS HEE HEEES

<1 <1 B

il N

[ e

-z

W W M

il

)
)

= e

—_

NN T

M 512

C o

4 x'10

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

PIPE

LATCH

SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
BOLT
WASHER
LEVER

COLLAR

SCREW

TENSION CONTROL MECHANIGSH
TENSION CONTROL MECHANISH
BERACKET

RELEASER

TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE
TENSION COMPLETE
GUIDE

THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD
THREAD GUIDE
SPRING

SCREW

TENSION POST COLLAR

, SCREW

SCREW STUD
TENSION DISC
CUP

SPRING (HEAVY)
SPRIKG BUSHING

POST NUT

SPRING (MEDIUM)
SPRING {LIGHT])
TENSION CONTROL
TENSION CONTROL

MECHANISM
MECHANISH

QT.

i P

i ok ek ek

—_—

(TR S X [ X

= =

— e




# WEE1WEEZ-D1D 2R «

Except W51 W5&2-010
2&H 1AM
e 2 Mewlle I-Meedls
14
-

p

J e @I o ®x3
: q, @ wE x3
| f

( \W561-22 & WEE1-562-01 DB, 21
A ]

Al sobelasses excepl

WEE1-22 & WS61+552.0108 21

41 WEE1-21,22 £ Was2.21 £ ¢ 1IN
All subelasses cucept 121,22 21
! W56 & Wag2

—32—



o

o8

gtk - 86 U RIS

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
B & &5

2535054
7019
303448
253504-92
253504

4501
303067
205061
240201-92
240201

7110
240102
293503

4527
201252

204107

293507
7008

2035084
T0T7

2535094
7003

202588

253516
7019

234561
WGIGTO-2
253517
253593
203544

7019
303448
253540
234521

4539

T010
2535049
7019
253514
7018

253%15
7019
203248
7C19
303448

253547
137108
137108

5387
253511

4554

s sl T] [ Mot for sale. )

&

kp 2 3R
NS
%)
=

TTEHY
&Y
*

HE
1-‘:'
=

BN 8
3

| 3

t
.H..
6~

HBWHE SN
N
\
=

mE N BB M R W Hew
By
=

B

i
=

N
NN
=

el 5
= =

g

SR S RS YRR
=

BB HPBEAY BRARE
SRRV

¥ =
A -\.ﬂl d,
|

HRHRH FHSEHE
ik v B
| Doy

3~

=

¥ M

¥ - M

B REEEX B
BT B o B

Y
N
~
=

o

&N

(%)

= Lo Lo

2

33

NAME

THREAD
SCREW
WASHER
LEVER
LEVER

SCREW
SPRING
RING
COLLAR
COLLAR

SCREW
WASHER
SHAFT
SCREW
SPRING

WASHER
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

NEEDLE - SPREADER THREAD HANDLING

TAKEUP

WASHER

WASHER

GUIDE

GUIDE

THREAD SUPPORT

SCREW
WASHER
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
SCREW
SPRING

GUILDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC

THREAD

SCREW
WASHER
HOLDER
THREAD
SCREW

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

THREAL
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
WASHER

THREAD

GUIDE

GUIDE

BRACKET

TAKEDRS ©

GUIDE

GUIDE
GUIDE

GUIDE

TENSION DISC

SPRING
SCREW
THREAD

SCREW

GUIDE

aT.

2 [ bt e b ol b=t b =i b e ] Pt == ped e == b et ek ok ek feh fosh Pt bmeh el pah Pk ek e ek el =k it [ulp [nD =

ok ok jmk f]) e







TR ) H4E LOOPER THREAD MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NOo. R ER # NAME or.
1 253608-91 F s #& v THREAD TAKEUP 1
2 4514 E=k M5 %X 5 SCREW 2
32 253611 =S rw b BRACKET 1
4 T043 m# M4 x 8 SCREW 2
5 2535334 # i THREAD GUIDE 2
6 7031 EE YV M2 5 x 4 SCREW 2
7 210585 B < WASHER 2
8 210353 # qH THREAD GUIDE 1
g 2921 X xS SCREW 1
10 306328 H + B TENSION POST 1
11 137108 e+ TENSION DISC 2
12 211388 2o AR - SPRING i
13 5526 e kL NUT 1
14 253612 TS row k BRACKET 1
15 253613 # = THREAD SUPPORT 1
16 4554 ik &Y oM 3 X 3 SCREW 1
7 253524 - 5 v b BRACKET 1
i8 2109554 M & WASHER 1
19 T023 L SRS I g TR SCREW 7
20 253545 ] SHAFT 1
21 4554 k2 s M SCREW i
22 303865 0 1) T 0 RING 1
23 2401156 E & x SPRING 1
24 200555 1k 2 8 RING 1
25 253526 i SHAFT 1
26 4554 1k -3 455 4 M3 A SCREW 1
27 303865 0 &) Syt 0 RING 1
28 200555 1k % & RiNG 1
29 253614 X EMN THREAD GUIDE 1
30 4385 AN EAM4 X6 BOLT 1
31 303448 B & WASHER 1
32 253527 Z koo — STOPPER ]
33 253528 - R A SPRING 1
34 7087 B xR M3 SCREW 1
a5 Z25VEEE M 1B THREAD GUIDE 1
36 TO18 Ex YV /M4 X6 SCREW 1
37 2532615 # 18 THREAD GUIDE 1

— LT p—




All subclasses encept WEE1-22

WIEET-20 b ¢ S EATE




)

ke (1)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HeEF

255035-91

255037
2G013%
202199
200152

2051134

200136
200152
202159
240135

2550338
240144
255033
240143

014

255005
255021
200136
200111
202199

240270

255010-91

7018
202199
240134

255007-91

4821
255006
7018
255003

4514
240136
210766

S B
LA
o T Vi R

~

1 ol
N

HoJldhd e

W@ O EREEET EOE®
| A
VRN RN

TORTRRN, . 11

# #
= H gl |

i B3
WO

HER HwHASH SEEJJU
Bl NE
(AN 3
SR, . N ),
=
-
b
-

S B
T ol

Ty
-

. M bB X 5

N
=4}

[
Ve

-
—_—
. 1

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)

NAME

PIPE

JOINT SCREW
JOINT

CLAMP

JOINT SCREW

OIL TUBE
JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUEE

JOINT
TUBE
PIPE
TUBE
SCREW

LATCH

FELT

JOINT

JOINT SCREW
CLAMP

TUBE
OIL DISTRIBUTOR
SCREW
CLAMP

 TUBE

OIL DISTRIBUTOR
NUT

OIL GUARD

SCREW

PIPE

SCREW
FELT
FIN

QT.

L = B 0o =t DD e e e b Pl e ek B B Bl et gt

(R i e e )

j—



* #*



S atERE (2) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

KEF. PART NO.

NO., & FF A HAME QT.
1 255040-91 H = ( # ) PUMP ASSEMBLY 1
2 255019 T —hikhA4a - N WORM WHEEL 1
3 4514 B3 5 A M=% B SCREW 2

* 4 255033 o S B A T BRACKET 1

% 5°255022 P i .S PUMP BODY i
6 255025 22— 5 — ROTOR 1
T 25502% 4 — e — ROTOR 1

* & 255023 o TR PUMP BODY 1
9 255026 LIE— o — ROTOR 1
i0 255027 L — 5 — ROTOR 1
11 255024 . SHAFT 1
12 2550238 s — COVER 1
1 7105 e £ M4 x40 SCREW 2
14 TO26 - AL M 4 X 25 SCREW 2
15 4531 AAHmAN M5B X1 2 BOLT 2
16 210200 Ty b7 TN F = BRACKET/0QIL FILTER 1
17 206233 s ]l e | OIL FILTER i
i8 206431 [0 [k P 0 RING 1
19 210201i-8D 2 1+ N % — & OIL FILTER CAP 1
20 T021 IR S MA N 2 SCREW 3
21 9A3G02 T gl A — e FILTER SEAL 1
29 26865000-92 # 4 W IV @ OIL RESERVOIR 1

#23 255000 - e T Ay OIL RESERVOIR 1
24 51388 b2 S 1 [ [ e SCREW 1
25 Z0Z228TA EE < = WASHER 1
26 255001 DEtlgeess « D RING 1
27 4504 ExTY - M8 x20 SCREW B

# =ERFEAE] [ Mot for sale. )




{6

| |"W500-02,0584 £ { £ 88

A (A subelasses excepl *WS0D0-02 05

35)

SO |

*WS00-04,05,06,07 £ +88
L Al subclasses except *WS00-04,05,06,07

WEE1=552 Series

WEUD:WEH'S#E Beres



(S) M3IMARIIM WOITAJIRGL ]

o N T

= =

AOTOH
A0TOHA
YOO8 9MU9
HOTOH
AOTOH
THAlle
HAVOD

WAADE

A

INE %

ﬂ T }; B o
=1 = TR i
T RS L] Ll

e

ich
EEOCES b =*
aalcca ¢ *




HR.IEEE

REF.
NC.

o L3 Do

=D 09 o= o

11

13
14
15

od 6
17
i8

19

uwd

PART NO.
& E s

207065-91
207066-UD

206781

207T06T7-UD

207068

5053
255015
T020
303448
2550616

255013

T010
255014
210766
240117

200155
202175
206115

T017

iy,
&

\.,S.m:x..
e = e

H
=

S

o R
N

| N

YEYHE BEHCE BNV
-,hi

HOIT AR

4= B
oy BTV

R
=

H Ay
-4

NG

= B

J,

= Ny O
Y

= —

M Sy
Y

W

AR AN

N

e

b

b e,
e
— 0

NAME

SILI.OIL RESERVOIR UPPER ASS.
SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER)

PIN
CAP
FELT

SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERV¥OIR (LOWER)

SCREW
WASHER
CAP

NEEDLE COOLER

SCREW
FELT
PIN
TUEBE

TUBE CLAMP
OIL WICK

HOLDER
SCREW

(LOWER)

H.R. DEVICE

(T T S - e el el el 5] el il = B el

T e ]







«d

RILB

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
#HawEFS

48E-95
4864985
456E95
486C95
503-5A

509
5476
205=5A
205A5A
3E0A

201252

4803
381-5A

207
382-5A

T102
bil

4022
b02-54A
504-5A

4021
48035
3B3-5A
4014
4803

384
4012
4803

233-5A
4012

4803
293
£93A
2938
293C

4012

4803
HZT-SA
22TASA
206

4G21
4805
386

£ B

I (M) |
# i (M) |
o (A2 ) o
#H L (M) |
Z a2 v FE
B &
gt B T
g S 20 i 8
F S Eow k|
# I HE

"3 ES
yaty P BB
2 W

e I o

X leigk oA
AWM E T M
&

E 22V M B
AR FRE L
Y adqd F
E X2 SM5E
pl I I
i U e
T Ex VM4
| e A
# i i BN

E xS MA
f:{ﬁ‘f“ﬂ' o
O TP

T xS, MA
ARy s
F i (6 &
FoE M (5 &
ol B (4 &
HiH (3 &
¥ xiyr " M4
Jliﬁ‘j_“.-" b
= 2w b
= T B
# 8

FE 2 M5
AT RS
T ) I

SN -
— 33 3 3

b W
PP
ke

=X = o

HEEREE X =X

bo Lo =W
PP
=

= X

LV b=

T

et et Tt et (R, —

L =

-

R

3

=i S S

o

N e et e

Tps® gt

THREAD STAND

NAME aT.
THREAD STANL ASS. (6-SPOOLS) 1
THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 1
THREAD STAND ASS. (4-5PGOLS) 1
THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPCOLE) 1
THREAD STAND ROP (LOWER) I el o |
WASHER i111
KUT 1111
BERACKET 1
BRACKET 21
SPOOL PIN 3456
SPRING WASHER 3456
NUT 3456
SPOOL TRAY 3456
CUSHION . 3456
SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3456

SCREW 12 2 2
WASHER 12 2 2
SCREW 1222
THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) a1 1
JOINT I 1
SCREW 223 2
NUT 2 2 2 2
BRACKET i111
SCREW 1111
NUT i11W
THREAD GUIDE BAR RCD 1111
SCREW 22 2 2
NUT 222 2
HOLDER 1 1.11
SCREW 1111
NUT 1 1400k
THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPCOLS) 1
THREAD GUILE BAR (5-SPOOULS) 1
THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1
THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 1
SCREW 1111
NUT 1111
BRACKET 1 1
BRACKET 2 1
THREAD GUIDE 3456
SCREW 12 2 2
NUT 1 2 2 2
ROD CAP 1111

— 43




=3

o3

Lig

i
LR

[ %

L=

&3

[

]
i |

..._.
o

q0100

£x
N

i1 &




FILRR AT E

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
e ES

9048
206336
4512
206337
205764

205765
205467
272
259000
7093

206338
206329
T027

ZERFHE &

HEN OB N

b

VAN B eSs

o<

L, e EN 3
- )

|5

=
o0 - T
* =2
L) I
-

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

SCREW (SET)

NUT

SCREW

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

LINER

SPACER

ALLEN KEY/GMMN
REST BOARD
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER
TREADLE CHAIN GUIDE
SCREW

QT.

R N e I R N SN S

— e



— \RA1.542-561-552 - 01

=lm

.9

(=)

W561+562 - 01D

-.®

WS5E2-01D

Wa61-01D




[ S RERan ()

REF.
NO.

# ={SEAa] (MNot for sale. )

FART NO.
#HmEs

250032-5D

250011
250012
£90G13
201191

250014
4539

250032B5D
2500118

250012

250013
201191
250014

4539
252512

7080

1y
2

= =

e e
=h ath
|

R GRGE
T | T LN

R
—= N
B o N
e

TEEFL BN

VaZH\

~ HE I

AH

R s AN N
A

|
s

P
h¥
.3
=

"::,

= N
5 G
A~ ~

i
o
=

H

SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COVER

HiNGE

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRCNT COVER

HINGE

SCREW
SERING
SCREW
SCREW
ECCENTRIC

SCREW

QT.

ok ok ek [T ek s e e

[T e I S (L)




W561-562 - 01D

. ®

1t



REF.
HO.

o) [ Y e

= D OO =] O

11
12
13
14
15

17
18
19
20

21
22
23
24

[ BRI

PART NO.
e &5

253544A
2535454
234521
4535
2535058

2535074
2535848
192070
253517
253293

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
5562

254024-90
254010A30

254010890
254010C90

206202
254021A
254020

206203

2540194 -

306301
o447

2

W
|

>

o AT

=1

EEEN FE¥HE N
T
B

L SRS AL

shi W <
— M

PPl M MeMewMedMe Moy M
%ol
. P

Bl dE mEOBEE BV HE

CRCRG

XXXXXEXRY == T,
W02~ HOY —3F =0 BTHERL T HE N,

M 3 X 4

o
—~

EH E—

| BEE OBV

""'t.IJ

B
e

SPECIFIC PARTS (2]

NAME QT.
THREAD GUIDE 1
HOLGER 1
THREAD GUIDE 4
SCREW 4
THREAD TAKEUP 1
THREAD GUIDE 1
BRACKET 1
TENSIOR DISC 1
SPRING 1
TENSION DISC 1
NEEDLE HOLDER 1
NEEDLE 5
SCREW 5
TENSION CONTROL MECHANIGSM 1
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 4
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
TEREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
TENSION POST COLLAR 6
THREAD RELEASER 1
THREAD GUIDE G
THREAD GUIDE &
BRACEKET i
SPRINC 1
SCREW 1

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gavge parts lists on pages 102~115.



AN —H#ERE (1) COVER (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. H & B % & NAME QT.
1 250149-UD 7 — & # 8 — ( E) ARM CGYER (TOP) 1
2 240226 & PLUG 1
3 179107-05 = 4 I B O0IL SIGHT WINDOW 1
A 20TORI EXTV /M4 x 12 SCREW 7
5 250018 G 0 RING 1
6 250021-UD & # H J% - NEEDLE BAR COVER 1
7T 7018 PR SM4Aex10 SCREW 9
8 2500164lD=.7 — & B IV = ( k) ARM COVER (LEFT) 1
9 257021 WS M4Ax 12 SCREW 4
10 5242 B3/ HI1L1 X5 SCREW 1
i1 240263 HE & WASHER i
12 250017 oy 0 RING 1
13 250255 4wk BERACKET 1
14 7020 E XT AM4 X 10 SCREW 9
15 303448 4 WASHER 9
16 250256 + = & wf b BRACKET i
17 97066 B % VM SCREW i
18 210307 WA & WASHER 1
19 250257 P M| B EYE GUARD |
20  T009 ¥k ¥/ M AL SCREW 9
21 202875 HE & ( WASHER 9
29 250023-UD & &Y # % — THREAD TAKEUP COVER 1
23 T052 TR M6 x 1D SCREW 1
24 207924 g & | WASHER 1
25 250022-UB F — 4 — A I — ' PULLEY COVER 1
g6 7075 W2 2 M B 6 D SCREMW 2
27 250005-UD T % & & /¥ — { COVER/LOCPER THREAD GUIDE 1
28  T019 EFxT /M4 x 10 SCREW 1
99  T089 Y32/ M4 x5 SCREW 1
50 210025 Wk X CUSHION 1
31 250051 AN FLAT SPRING 1

33 J018 TS M4A X G SCREW 2
33 W23 TEY A MA4X16 SCREMW 2
34 T024 R M4 ] 8 SCREW 2
35 204585 a4 WASHER 2




7 |

W541+542:561+562 - 02

"“W500-028

*W500-02C

’ﬁ}r~
Fargra
"Hf"

3 @ "Ws00-02C |

S

1

3

.9

= 5|:| —



REF.
NO.

*
L g Y- S

26
27
28
29
30

31
33

34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

& HEm )

PART NO.
W @ & 5

250033-5D
250015
250012
4250013
201191

250014
4539

25005G-8D
T027

206439

TOT73
204585
2066014
2066018

7079

201314
70238
206460
201913
5113

5540
252007A92
25200T7A

4501
303067

TO86
25TAQS
24T-5A
253
270

250
1448

251-354
4913

256-SA

4012
4303
255
252
204585

303067
226
254

5161
253

% =ffsEA~0] ( Not for sale. )

y:d
=W N S
A
W I
b —
™y e
= —
e

B RN wE
| R B

TLE =\

SRR N

i e -

| o0 O

NEHHRY BV
=
2N
4
h

LR N i
' &
=
4 NN
4
i SR o

S
=
4

FEEBAN ARNNEN FHEFT B
N

™
x
o

= = 2k

LA
=Or DN O
—= o

B

.

21
s
-

.H
BOo o

L
-
| 2 NN | B WIE M

NIbEN RN
= 2
Ti W
—
2 -

(PN RS RS

BT

'--F:D'\-—'
b
L] I ) |

L= BEBHYYH
= HodlwE BO

W T N
[P .

VAR,
e

Sk

FHERN BITORW
e N

S =

=N

= X

et
.
L
X =
o

VN L B
3

HH 3k
(AN -

o B

SPECIFIC PARTS (3]

NAME

FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY
FRONT COYER

HINGE

SCREW

SPRING

SCREW
SCREW
FRONT COVER
SCREW
AUXILIARY PLATE/FRONT COVER

(SMALL)

SCREW
WASHER
FABRIC GUARD
FABRIC GUARD
SCREW

BRACKET/TAPE BINDER
SCREW

WASHER

CLAMP PLATE

SCREW

SCREW

LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
LOOPER HOLDER

SCREW

. SPRING WASHER

SCREW

TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
TAPE BASE

PIN

WASHER

TAPE DISC POST
SCREW

ERACKET

SCREW

HOLDER

SCREW :
NUT 4
BAR

SCREW

WASHER

SPRING WASHER
NUT

HOLDER

SCREW

PIN

Do Dol =t B3 B2 Ll I e =t =t o i ed = et el B = = D e B bk et B3 3 = S e B e B = b et

L2 = D S



W541+542:561+562 - 03

.
"'w

o

wsai-sqz-sa1-§52 -04

by

i
Il- -H\"I'
A k?i

3)

«d

P



B 4) SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

REF. PART NO.

NO. # & & & & b i NAME QT.
1 250032-SD ®i A — (#8) FRONT CGVER ASSEMBLY 1
* 277950011 i AR FRONT COVER 1
® 3 250012 S KINGE 1
4 250013 R M4 SCREW 1
5 201191 Mm v = SPRING 2
6 250014 ot xS M4 SCREW 1
T 45349 jb 5 MSh X © SCREW 2
8 250032BSD Bl ## )1 — ( #4 ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY i
« 9 250011B Bl # IV — FRONT COVER 1
£10 250012 gl HIKGE 1
11 250013 ot 22 M4 SCREW 1
12 201191 m % x SPRING 2
13 250014 P 2T M4 SCREW 1
14 4538 ji VoM 5 X 6 SCREW 2
(3,5
=Y
]
:J-
S
l & =[FERE] ( Mot for sale. ) a3




el

o

o
hay

\l_@l..

1"|

W541:561 - 05

=
(R v
kE.J W541+561.05
P

WE42+562-05

\7)

i

541542 Series
W00 e1562 Series



=

B HE&HKG) SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

REF. PART NO.
NG, # & F % A NAME QrT.
1 250052480 =< w F#H I — { &) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
2 252518 £ &t INDICATOR 1
3 250052C8D <X w F A — { &) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
4 250531-91 2 5 7@ (#) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY i
5 250532-91 7 3 > 7 @ ( &) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
« 6 250500 A IR CRANKSHAFT 1
¥ T 250501=91 2 = 2 7 #h CRANKSHAFT 1
8§ 25200992, T w K (#) CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
£ 9 252009 e g CONNECTION i
10 7015 ® %P M3. 5x14 SCREW 9
11 25 EROIL5 o 2 MY 3" 5 x ] 4  SCREW 9
12 252008-92 2/ > » (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY i
13 252008 5o &k CRANK BODY 1
14 4534 e e M 6% 1. 4 SCREW 1
i5 4545 ik #Y 2M3 x4 SCREW 1
16 253029 -7 2 i ot — 5F FINGER GUARD 1
17 250039ASD # » 2% =" #1) SIGE COVER COMPLETE 1
18 2500354 o A SIDE COVER 1
19 250036 o HINGE 1
20 250037 Kot ix T/ M4 SCREW 1
21 261191 m’s = : SPRING 2
22 250038 I SRS T SCREW 1
23 4535 BEER = M- 3 x4 \J SCREW 2
24 255517 A BN ¢ FABRIC GUIDE 1
25 7079 ¥ 3 Y/ ME X6 g SCREW 2
26 204585 M & WASHER 9
27 250034-5SD HiH It — (#) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
*28 250024 - Ty “* FRONT COVER 1
%29 250012 B HINGE 1
30 250013 P 2s /M4 SCREW 1
31 201191 m 2% = SPRING 2
32 250014 U RT M4 SCREW 1
33 A6 39 E%x % /M BEX_G SCREW 2
54 4514 ik ¥ M5 x5 SCREW 1
35 210025 w8k X CUSHION 1
36 250066 7 PLUG 1
37 250027 il SHAFT 1
38 202340 F # 7% % SPRING 1
39 250028 o[y G STOPPER 1
40~ Tod'8 EFF /M4 X6 SCREW 2
1 250026 7 S5 oy k ERACKET 1
42 7028 Wk M 51O SCREW I
43 3069290 E T Y PIN 1
44 250025-ME BT H 75— ( A ) FRONT COVER (SMALL) 1
45 TD18 E XY M4 X6 SCREW 2

& =HE5EA0] ( Not for sale. ) =Gh—



W541+542+561+562 - 05

SHEEERE
NEEDLE GUARD MECHANISM

&

L 1

W541+542+561+562 - 05/FT140

— 56— 4



HHRERmG) SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

REF. PART NO.
NO, & EBF % B NAME GT.
1 XXXXXX g 2 { H ) NEEGLE GUARD (FRONT) 1
2 TO31 T xS M2 B X 4 SCREW i
3 XXXXXX ¢ =2 (% ) NEEDLE GUARD (REAR) 1
4 251505-92 A — (#) LEVER ASSEMBLY 1
* 5 2bH1505 A LEVER 1
6 T017 E¥r2TF M4 X5 SCREW 1
T 4500 XX MDD X 1,0 SCREW 1
8§ 303C67 AN s SPRING WASHER 1
9 200983 e X RING 1
10 207924 PE WASHER 1
11 251503 .. SHAFT 1
12 251500-91 2 str v | BRACKET 1
13 T019 Ex A M 4% 10 SCREW 2
14 7081 Eog S M 6. 3, H SCREW 1
*15 251504 s I+ LEVER 1
16 41514 Ik x @7 M) 5 %55 SCREW 1
17 306473-1A W R = WASTE CHUTE TOP 1
18 4904 A FY (HEHYgFL 3, 6 SCREW 3
19 3064744 FTayw P W0EE BRACKET 1
20 4905 r B SCREW 4
21 9050 GRE (kv k) WASTE CHUTE SET 1
22 205468-UA WE®R (A) & = WASTE CHUTE TOP (A) 1
23 205469-UA WHE 2 ( B ) WASTE CHUTE TOP (B) 1
24 4012 2FxYV M4 X1 2 SCREW 4
25 200098 i . WASHER 4
XXX XXXRY = Hi=—0uTd, XX XX XX is one of the gauge parts.
102~11S MY — Fit— R THILT{FEN, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~115

% =RAEF0] ( Net for sale. ) —G



T Sl
FT DEVICE

W541+542+561562 - 05/FT140 [

.®




HEREE&SD

FT&E

REF.
NO.

X
N e Gl D =

= 80 =3 o

# 1

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22
*23
24
Z5

26
27
Z8
Z9
390

31
332
33
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
* 44
45

46
47
48
49
50

21
52
53
a4
25

* =[] |

PART NO.
it & E 5

2566516-91

255501-92

255501
7015
4543

255500-92
2558500
4539
252001552
252001

TG15
306093

5084 &
205455-2 €
255502

206748
2G2176
240102
205061
240087

2040527
£995503-92
255503
4501
202175

202174
255505
207925
255504

7009

4545
255507-21

4547
306394

2109

225515
7008
255514-91
255506
255508-2

240099

4515
207045
306105
192024

woonz24-1
202522
255508
TO36
204161

255510
7028
255511
010
259913

Mot for sale. )

FHEOOH o

i e S R
mRNA R

SR
ol RN

= R
#* E=

B 3 e SN
B O | &

i
L~

BIRCPIECE
NONEX .
o =-~= IS

WJUodh 3l W R MR M MHEH
T WL

S E N T

- = (1}

#EllHE HEFEFF SN ES BHEo L BFHFEDY BHIMYH OoEHH
B

e

S EHEAHE D
*

JIZEEE |
|

I
i
=

oo WL W
=

AHAFE

LA LR S B S

Nt N
N2 R H

g - # e
ol

e

N

~ L
B o«

=
H

oo x>

*,

P

e A

-

=4

oy

(i ]

SPECIFIC PARTS (7)

NAME

ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW

SCHEW

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC

SCREW

CONNECTION ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION

SCREW
CRANK
SCREW
FIN

SHAFT

FELT

OIL WICK
WASHER
RING
PLUG

O0IL SEAL

LEVER ASSEMEBLY
LEVER

SCREW

OIL WICK

OIL WICK
RLOCK
FELT
LATCH
SCREW

SCREW
UFPER
SCREW
UPFER
SCREW

KNIFE LEVER ASSEMBLY

KNIFE

CEIP GUARD

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET ,

SHAFT g

NEEDLE BEARING
SCREW
WASHER
SPRINC
COLLAR

SCREW
RING

LOWER
SCREW
LOWER

ENIFE HOLDER
KENIFE

LOWER
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW

KENIFE CLAMNF

FT DEVICE

[T S T IS S L el S <= et —t = L e et ek pd ek i =t s b 0 Pt e D i EnD i ek (a3 pd — T e =

[ N T T S Y _—Y



W541+561 Series

Wo4i-661-05 36 AN |
Al suteelmges encept WS 1456105

W5424562 Series

WS42EE2-05 £18 L LM f‘i@’]
All subclasses except WS42+562.05 1 &




W541+542:561+562 - 06,07

\ ::','
‘WMS{MD{#_‘?’:‘: a > -0OPTION)
A

*W500-06

_W5L1-542 Satips
Wﬁm'wsm-s&a Saries

60—



=AM G) SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & E R 2 & NAME QrT.
1 250032BSD Wi A4t — (&) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1

% 2 250011 I AT FRONT COVER 1

% 3 250012 BT HINGE i
4 250013 Ve sa it 25 /A M 4 SCREW 1
5 201191 W5 % SPRING 2
6 250014 Bl xP  MA4 SCREW 1
7 4539 k%Y M5 X6 SCREW 2
8 306157 HEMN CLOTH GUIDE 1
9 7078 ¥ XYV /M5B %6 SCREW 2
10 204585 & WASHER 2
11 253023 p A FINGER GUARD 1
12 258000-91 W = ZREA (M) LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
13 306249-RA ®EA B BRACKET 1
14 306250 B iht PIN 8
15 167066 ey WASHER T
164201252 RS - § SPRING WASHER T
17 3091 ABEF vl S CA4 NUT 7
18 306252 H 5 — COLLAR 8
19 5116 E xS NG SCREW 8
20 306251 T E PIN &
21 206213 gim 2 BELL CRANK 2
2% 5234 R YE RS S SCREW 9
23 258001 Bz /M4 : SCREW 2
24 5187 Ex¥ /05 x14 SCREW 2
25 258003 W F JOINT 1
%6 210930 [iLA% ~ SPRING WASHER 1
2 S o8001 =g+ bk/CA4 HUT 1
98 258002 + 3w kb “ BRACEKET 1
29 4515 T XY/ M6 X1 4 SCREW 2
30 7019 EX2T M4x10 SCREM 1
31 256038 A STOPPER 1
39 4527 E 2 M4 %8 SCREW 1
a3 258004-91 T3y w b (M) BRACKET COMPLETE 1
34 4529 T xU /M4 x16 SCREW i
35 210930 AN SPRING WASHER 9
36 4803 A4y kM4 NUT 1
37 2560394 I — 2 Reh LACE GUIDE 1
3§ 4554 Y D SCREW 1
39 256039 V- A EN LACE GUIGE 1
a0 4554 i x¥ M3 %3 SCREW 1

* =fseA~A] { Mot for sale ) — Gl 5=




W541+542+561+562 - 05,06,07

{54 1+542 Sefies
g - WSE1+562 Series



HHESA) SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

=L 2P F REEL STAND
REF. PART NO.
NO. # & & &8 5 Fin NAME QT.
1 306469A9S Y — B A & ¥ F (4 ) REEL STAND ASSEMBLY 1
2 30G6466-SA s R Y - ROD 1
3 383-5A F S x v b BRACKET 1
4 4014 T S M4 X 25 SCREW 1
5 306464 0 {4 i BAR 1
1] 400 2 RE TS o M) 44 = 1) 60 SCREW 1
1 233-54 s O | PR HOLDER 1
8 4042 E xS M pogle 2 SCREW 1
S 4803 KM F oy kM A4 NUT 3
10 308463 i B B COLLAR 2
11 1285 SRS C 4 SCREW 2
12 306462 = LR K REEL GUIDE 9
13 206467 # Bh i ROD 1
1 4012 o 2N M4 x 1 2 SCREW 1
15 4803 AB v R SM A4 NUT 1
16 5476 i~ B+ v F NOT 1
17 306468-54 WMAL- T B THREAD BRACKET 1
18 4913 Hx Tyl 5. 8 SCREW 3
19 386 v oy S RCD CAP 1
ﬁ;‘ >
>
%
\'E;’:Ql



MDZ&E (#)256066-5U [64F~6770) r

*W500-05/MD(+7'2 3~ *OPTION) W541-542-561+562 - 05,07 METERING DEVICE ASSY. 256086:9U [Pages 64-67) |

"'l"\-m-...h_\_h
'--.. ; -ty
e g '-:"'-\._




ERHE&&0)
MDZEE (1)

REF.
NO.

W L3 B3 ek

0 o8 =] o dn

1-1
12

1
L

14

15
16
17
13
19

20
.
22
23
24

25
26
a7
48
24

30
31
32
33
34

33
36
37
38

PART NO.
& &5

2560606-9U
256061-91
256000

256043-91
256005-91

T023
258007
4514
306238
306239

256062-21
204023
256048
256008
256010

256009
256041
256042
T010
T083

256049-91Y

256046
4947
4548

256012

2401144
306243
306500
256011
TN83

306568
5117

201185
4514

Z250214-9U

250070-91

250067-UB

250068-UE
T020

DHBHEE R
< 4 HO

15 O

wmﬁﬁw
J 2+

VI 3
T W T

SEHAME SERNSY EHREEESE

A SHFEHRH

|~ M- b
R

WA R
LR W

oS RS SR N

NI NI

= S Ep o O

> 2

o 2

- o
Foame 1'\:

"”a:

£ SRR e

O VR

e o Yy
= o

I AL

ot

b

= HOSCE N

3
F=

%
to

oA &

—
Do B W =
= Vgt

O

= =

B

=
i
>

= N
-

- (#

16

- &

10

)

SPECIFIC PARTS {10)

NAME

METERING DEVICE ASSEMBLY
ECCENTRIC-CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SHAFT
ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
CONNECTION ASSEMBLY

SCREW

BALL STUD
SCREW

BUSHING

NEEDLE BEARING

CRANK ASSEMBLY
WASHER

NUT

PIN

CRARK

INDICATOR
SCERW

STOP PLATE
SCREW
SCREW

CLUTCH ASSEMBLY
SLEEVE

SCREW

SCRENW

CLUTCH

SPRING
GUIDE PLATE ASSEMBLY

NP IN

STOP PLATE
SCREW

PIN

SCREW

WASEER

SCREW

COVER ASSEMBLY

COVER ASSEMBLY
COVER ”
COVER
SCREW

MD DEVICE (1)

D T Lo = I O B2 [ e e [ e A e =t el s [l el =T e =t b =k b ek

Ergl b puk ok



*W500-05/MD{ 7" m > *OPTION)

W541:542561+562 - 05,07

5

MD%E (#)256066-9U [64 F~67H)
METERING DEVICE ASSY. 256086-8U [Pages 64 - 67

-,

Ak
h

= el



BRE&SAD
MDIEE(2)

REF.
NO.

) -

O 00 =3

-y

12
13
14
i5

16
17
18
*19
210

21
22
23
24
25

26
27
28
25
a0

31
32
34
35

36
37
38
39
40

41
42
43
44
45

46
47
48
49
50

d =B (Mot for sale. )

PART NO.
e ®E

256065-91
256030
256031
7019
204585

256063-91
256014
T074
240102
202577

T0T4
206064-95
256027
256026

TO019

306057
5141
256016-55
256017-5D
306364

256018-3D
4515
4515

306378

2103284

J063Th
306377
200555
2060:9-91
4535

256037

256038
T020
T018

256034-91

45238
210930

48063
2560394A

4554

256039
4554
256023
256024
7010

202433
256047

4514
256022
256025

FORSM B2RHEAY JYINHE HMTULE EREE® BEEcT ®

~ HWuIi
OB Ny N N 3
R RNRNE T
= N
=

% Ep
i

>4 e A

NS NE NP N
B2 Nl § 9 oo
TGl = A=

VO o7 N B

ok AL AT
S,
T T

¥l B OHBEMN»MNJ
AN -

~ 4

=

e
-y

N
W= o L
e SR ML
€ \\

=1 I =

;)
=L
w
Mg
=

Vi W
\K%\_&
T o T

L I~

3|
AN
~,

BORFUE HORECT FoE
>

Wk BB

"'.I'".L--a{.ﬂ
o«

— = 4T 18
B x
e —_—

- T
M = l._\_

S O

AN

SPECIFIG PARTS [11)
MD DEVICE (2]

NAME QT.
LACE GUIDE ASSEMBLY
LACE GUIDE

SCREW

SCREW

WASHER

B3 B2 LD e

SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

SCREW

WASHER

RING

el i b bl

SCREW

BASE/FEED ELASTIC
LACE GUIDE

GUIDE

SCREW

o R R S

BLOCK

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE
ERACKET

BUSHING

B = D D

BRACKET

SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

ADJUSTING SCREW NUT

(ep—

SPRING

SHAFT

RING

ROLLER ASSEMBLY
SCREN

e S e ek

—

BRACKET

STOPPER

SCREW

SCREW

BRACKET COMPLETE

[ g S -

-

BOLT >
SPRING WASHER
NUT

LACE GUIDE
SCREW

pi pi b ek e

LACE GUIDE
SCREW
SHAFT
LEVER
SCREW

ol =i b b =t

WASHER
BRACKET
SCREW
ROLLER
SHAFT

el i = N Nl



W541+542+561+562 - 08

£ (Sunderd)

At B
For Fight weight fabric

LR N
For heavy weighi fabre

HES I8 A (Ful iz acoessdry)

F;_;
W561 - 21,22
w562 - 21

D,

.9

-9



HAAMO2) SPECIFIC PARTS (12)

REF. PART NO.
NO. =BT & F NAME QT.
1 250032BSD  #1 A 8 — ( # ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
* 2 250011B AT FRONT COVER 1
* 3 250012 kil HINGE 1
4 250013 Lot x¥ M4 SCREW 1
5 201191 W /% & SPRING 2
6 250014 Erfgxad /M4 SCREW 1
77 4539 k% & /iM 5% 6 SCREW 2
8 258013-91 fi B A FABRIC GUIDE 1
g. 27020 E XY/ M4x10 SCREW 2
10 303448 - s WASHER 2
i1; 257581 # Al & M HEMMING GUIDE 1
12 257572 # 5z B HEMMING GUIDE 1
13 7120 EFET M2 %3 SCREW 1
14 250032=8D W7 & 4% —.( # ) FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
%15 250011 i A FRONT COVER 1
J *16 250012 T HINGE 1
17 250013 oo 4 307 i 4 SCREW 1
18 201191 m s & SPRING 2
19 250014 AR N SCREW 1
20, 44539 Ik % ¥ /M5 X6 SCREW 2

* =fR5Eful { Mot for sale. ) — 69—



H N —5EE (2) COVER (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BHEBE & & NAME QT
1 250052-SD X w F A /8 — ( £) BED COVER (LEFT) 1

2 7021 3V, M4 x12 SCREM 2
3 7043 M%</ M4 x 8 SCREM 1
4 205088 # PLUG 1

5 ordidbl-1. Mg ¥/ 85 %X 3. 3 SCREW 1
6 5429 3T HAC 5 X4, T SCREW i
7 250062 A COVER 1

a3 7019 E L 2,M 4 X1 0 SCREW 1

9 250046 i % 6IL SKIELD 1
10 5422 B4/ C5 SCREW 1
11 211301 B8, % SPRING WASHER 3
12 250040 F %y b BRACKET !
13 7019 Pr U M4 x10 SCREM 5
14 250060-91 #H /5 — ( # ) COVER ASSEMBLY !
£15 250042 A COVER 1
® ::6 250043 IR HINGE :
£17 250044 T U PIN i
18 250045 # )% % FLAT SPRING i
18 7012 Tz T MBLE X 6 SCRE 2
20 7017 TxT M4 X5 SCREW )
21 167066 & WASHER 2
27 250052BSD X v K a1 % — (&) BED COVER (LEFT) 1
23 7021 E 32U /M4 x1(2 SCREW 2
24 7043 mL2Y/M4x8 SCREW 1

=]
I

# =@EF=0] { Not for sals. )




W561 - 21,22
V¥562 - 21

@ WE561-21,22

@ Wag2-21

I

o ™y b siaig

TR ARM SHAFT MECHANISM
CRAMNIKSHAFT MECHANISM

10
(18 )
L%
' T/ I ™
W561-21,22 @“I %) |
!
W562-21 = 1 '
|
|
. &
e =
¢\

it o0 Y iR
MEEDLE-SPREADER
THREAD HANDLING

i

@ r@ W5E1-562-21 ,

t@ Y WsB1-22 i
>

-
Y
"HI{E .:H_I"'}'\- ;
L
*{é'ﬂ. o




=N == TR SPECIFIC PARTS (13)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & & F =5 = R NAME QT.
1 25G531C91 &5 M (M) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
2 250532C91 2 5 2w ( 3 ) CRANKSHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
* 3 2b0500C B 15 =21 1 CRANKSHAFT i
* 4 2H00801C91 AR NS | CRANKSHAFT 1
b 252009-92 B S L B CONNECTION ASSEMBLY 1
* 6 252009 w0 S s CONNECTION 1
T TOA5 T HR Ml b x1 4 SUREW 2
8 T015 T FAM 3. B xl1 4 sCREW 2
0 B52008=f2g 7T (#) CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
16 252008 795 7 EE CRANK BODY 1
11 4534 Eer A4S M6 x 1 4 SCREW 1
12 4545 e+ M3 x4 SCREW 1
13 250826C801 & — r =2 » ( 4 } MOTION ASSEMELY 1
14 2608616C92 T —ginza v ( H ) MOTION ASSEMBLY 1
15 TOZ28 E XXV MH5 10 SCREW 2
16 4592 ik * S MBX15 SCREW 1
17 2535848 W T a5 BRACKET i
14 253593 LR il TENSION DISC i
19 253517 L A S SPRING 1
20 WO90T0-2 B x ¥ WS SCREW 1
21 XXIXXX § B NEEDLE HOLDER 1
oy iy iy &t NEEDLE
23 4554 ik x ¥ M3 % 3 SCREW
24 251008 tRREPH NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE 1
25 T031 Ex G SM 5 x 3@ SCREW _ i
26 205097 x & l WASHER 1
27 7041 ke M 3. % 6 N \/SCREW 1
28 240098 —— WP Y NEEDLE BEARING 1
29 2510104 I %+t & - ECCENTRIC FIN 1
30 251010 = F Pt U ECCENTRIC PIN 1
31 2535484 REWMNHY THREAD GUIDE/SPREADER 1
KXEXXNXRYyr—uvl—uTd, KX X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
I02-1I5 FOY — - DR THIELT I, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge pans lists on pages 102~115.
71—

# =fR7c0] ( Not for sale. )



W561 - 21,22

W562 - 21
Je—1t—HR4E
LOOPER MECHANISM (ﬁ
_d__.-'
N\
-,
-
U i Y R
FEED MECHANISM LUBRICATION MECHANISM
rwf..m.m v “'] ( | /
ﬂ /\’\
| &
q
- Y
WEEZ-21 /
@
\ S |




EHEGE4L SPECIFIC PARTS (14)
REF. PART NO. |

NO. BRBS & &K NAME GT.

1 2520044 SHAFT i

2 204052A 4N - 0IL SEAL 1

3 252007492 N — % — & (&) LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1

x 4 252007A N - —& LOOPER HOLDER i

5 4501 £ /M5 x1 4 SCREW 1

6 303067 K% SPRING WASHER 1

7 (1 7988 EET /M4 XT SCREW 1

8 252517 s gt INDICATOR 1

9 252512 ¥y ECCENTRIC 1

10 7080 M XYM 2 SCREW 1

11 255003 gt 7 PIPE 1

J  =fRFEFT] ( Not for sale. ) — g% —



VW/541+542 - B4

[ -
@




BEHE&M5) SPECIFIC PARTS [(15)

REF. PART NO.

NO. B&EF # B NAME QT.
1 250032-SD wiHhi— () FRONT COVER ASSEMBLY 1
* 2 250011 Bl A& I\ — FRONT COVER 1
* 3 200012 o BT HINGE 1
4 2500613 o4 Fx5 M4 SCREW 1
5 201191 i FvF SPRING 2
6 Z50014 o2y M4 SCREW 1
T 4539 | o i | [ SCREW 2
3 XXXXXX Wi — = LOOGPER 1
9 2575H61 i/ & FLAT SPRING 1
19 7135 TR M 2 SCREW 1
11 254023090 fFr &3 7 ( 32 ) TENSTORN CONTROL MECHANISHM 1
12 254019 57 vk BRACKET 1
13 254021 # oo A THREAD RELEASER 1
14 254010B90 & (8 ) (4 ) THREAD TENSION CCMPLETE 2
15 254010Co0 » @@ F (# ) ( 5 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
16 254020 # I THREAD GUIDE 3
17 206203 # 18 THREAD GUIDE 3
168 306301 gl e ) IV R SPRING 1
19 o447 B ffx ¥ Y5 SCREW 1
20 206202 A G ¢ TENSION POST COLLAR 1
V' £
(2
t
{
{
¥

i o R b e AT R e X XX XX X 15 one of the gaugs paris

102115 A =iy B TRIELT{FE N, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 102~1 15,

* =lEFEAE] (Not for sale. ) — e —



===y BB

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W561°W562
-01CA,CB,CC

MG
2.4 257517-24 4 8 257518-48 |
3.2 257517-32 5.6 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 6.4 257518-54
o|llo 4 8 Z5T517-48
5.6 257517-56
:Jl" 6.4 257517-54
=)
bt NG !i |
[ ] |
i E | I | |
NG NG NG ' NG P
2.4 257015(A-B-C)24 5.6 257017(A-B-C)56 8 257016(A-B-C)48 5.6 257018(A-B-C)5E
3.9 257015(A-B-C)32 6.4 257017 (A-E-C)E4 &.4 257018(A-B-C)64 |
4.0 257015(A-B-C)40 |
4.8 257015(A-B-C)48 — |
o © © |
.-.l: ‘II' ;:,?-.- "8
|
| O -
E Typa 'L‘- T'_uli:l-E A Type B TFF’" C Type .
| S e o | ] 3
I L B
: i | [
([ 4 —ri— LOOPER 257206- 16F 257207-16F |
257550-91 B R(Siandard) =lsl=l=
257550681  3AH (3-needle) NG=4.8 | :3 - ;i e
957550091 W561-562-01D l I L@ b T =
257550A%1 WHB1-562-21 = - : !
257550891  W561-22 i
2ETSS0GST  W541-542-84 '
%\U} 257258 16F 257259 16F
A= i
#2 () NEEDLE GUARD{FRONT) 2 = _BHE
257553 I e
ﬁ NG NG
............................................... 2.4 257450-24 4.3 257461-48
§% (%) NEEDLE GUARD(REAR) 3.2 157480-12 5.6 95746156
IBE] - BED -1 4.8 257480-48
575614 W3E1-562-010 c5 2Tl
éﬁ-\] B.4 25746064
e
957565 W5E1-562 Series
. |
W581-562-01CA,CB,CC WEB1-562-01CA,CB,CC
¥ 224-232:240+248256-264 X 34B8+356+364
W i f &
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
"ﬁ:r'jlfll fSE2-010 M ATYFE
W561-56201CB | B TYFE
W561+562-01CC CTYPE -




w541 'w542 ===y FEERE

GAUGE PARTS

-01CA,CB,CC CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG NG
2.4 257517-24 4.8 257518-48
g a.2 257517-32 5.6 257518-56
4.0 257517-40 6.4 257518-64
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64
[
| |
| I |
NG NG NG MG
4 257015(A-B-C)24 5.6 257017 {A-B+-C)56 4.8 257016(A-B-C)48 5.6 257018{A-B-C)56
257015(A-B-C)32 6.4 257017 (A-B-C)64 6.4 257018(A-B-C)64

4
2
.0 257015(A-B-C)40
g
©
L .;

S S

-

257206~ 15F { 257207 - 16F
FAAS TN
: 257238-16F 257259-16F
o | R N

HG MG

2.4 257461-24 4.8 257T461-48
3.2 25746232 S BBT25T46)- 56
§.0 25T462-40 6.4 257463-64

4.8 23T4G2-48
5.6 23T462-56
.4 25T4E2-E4

NG

W541-542-01CA,CB,CC W541-542-01CA.CB,CC
M 224+232+240+248-256-264 * 348-356+364
. n £t 5
MACHIME HEEDLE PLATE
o S -543- D1 ARITE h—ri— SZETSEEBBLT HEly,
W541:542-01CB BTYPE See page 76 for the looper and needle guards
Wa4l+542-01CC CTYFE —T7 —



W&G.' lwﬁsz F—S——" FAEEE

CAUGE PARTS
‘01 DB CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG
6.0 257513-60

a%"f'ﬂ

e} NG

NG
6.0 257020-80

@ L
@

©

)
[ 7N

N s
i
-

25T203A16F

3 L{ﬁ

25725€-16F

="}

|

2LL
T

-
NG

6.0 257491-50 >
-

W581+552-010DB
480

== AT e ¥— HRZRTOEEERL T HEa,
See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

- T8 -
|




|| {
]
. | gt o Q|
Y _ ¥ = |yipis
- | 2 B R
! = e £ el |
B I a -.r- .r--- “ -
§ m F el 71 B §55 B
kE | = B
.m..r._ - "..n..r_ e f oL i g
L &S | 2g] |
S — !
— m | [ n By
J W.. r 1 E .n.._ ) | ]
" : : 3
125 e M|
43
i 4 B -- —1- -”I- .
. o |8
i B R
I L | el |
; m |

v

e e

=D || %1 | =
W Ik || Sameanm — G
&
(4]

-

Ve

N

o

5

L, By ﬂﬂ..ln-.-k

et 0 ol o (25!
i v e 3
b ™ e [ ol

..ﬁWMHﬂuﬂ_ﬂ il
e = (1)
Tk %% N
= A o =
o

+H
Sk

S
[
¥
o
i
JL

T L e wrrer e

T "
=l

i
|
iy
L - s | ;
o
" { e |
1 :
1 %, L
| 1
| A 1
X kL
'
| i per,
] s
.u...l_ 1 Y m u”.._u_.... g

| 4

b O & 28

L 1 . o] | iy 1
1 ! g e l.- .

- My x| -
_. b lrrs-B o,

P g LR i .
o - iR} —t :
_.-.-“ . - 1 P =

iy 00 Li3 ) &1
_ ! = g d m €T
A BT B o/
] S | ) -

L £ ;
] J ._|... i = o

;) _ L]
= L3 £y K1
rm L - ....-.. ...-..r..r.. ]
1 > £ i

% LA -. L

. 5 ¥ -
H .. = i | . | e
Fa LA | el 10 1 = b
| Cnl s } — "

L " il " i LR !
v R Lty

i i ki



L

__I;..-

F ._:l._l_ﬁ* -y
o, s |
g E" ‘. o

GO

-

Q

[ —

T
e
R
L= = o ]
iy

= ey W5414542 Series
WE00=yce .20 Sarips

3 o e S L R R v

- 2

-

( olge 01 10¥) [ A



Wb61-W562
-028A,88,BC

arsir- ﬁﬁ

G =1ty EHEHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

l

2 1 257023 E C'- ﬂ
.2 157029 (A

0 257036 (A-B- GE#D
B 257030(A-B-C) 48

e

M

E

3. E 257032 (A-B-C)56
6.4 257032(A-B-C)64

5

257216-16F

-

——

ey

W561+562.02BA 5B BC
¥ 224+232
B iE £t 7]
MACHIME | MEEDLE PLATE
| WS61-562-02BA A TYPE
W561+562-02B5 B TYPE
WS61-562-02BC C TYPE

W561-562-02BA,BB,BC
X 240-248

257260-16F 25T2E1-16F 25T262-16F
: = 3
= t%ﬁ = 3 - Dﬁ
= = = =
MG NG o |
2.4 25TN1TA 4 0 257318A40 257 ]
5.2 257317A32 4.3 257318A48 EE ziiiiﬁzﬁ

i

W561-562-026A BB BC
o 256264

N—f— ZF o — HERVCHEEBBLT {30,

_B{],_

See page 76 for the looper

, spreader and needle puards




W561-W562
-028A,8B,8C

M —i—it—y EFERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUGTION CHART

519

NG

4.8 257518-48
5.6 257518-58
6.4 257518-64

NG
i
[ |

NG NG 55
4 B 257031 TA-B=C)48 5.8 257033 (A-B-C

s ; 6.4 257033 A-EI-G%H
Q) 0
= -7—1«; {:") NG
f
& U

C Tyoe
2.0, 9

=~ &

0

N
(L]

257262-16F

:3

7

e

NG
4.8 257320A48

e

MG ]
5.6 257821A56
R A

W551+5582-028A BE,BC
X 348
M iR &t 7]
MACHINE HEEDLE PLATE
W561+562-02BA A TYPE
W561-562-02BB B TYPE
WhHa1+562-02BC C TYPE

M=

See

W561-562-02BA,BB,BC
X 356-364

= A7 by ¥ — HERTCAEEWM LTINS

page 75 for the looper | spreader and needle guards.



===l SR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W541\W542
-02BA,BB,BC

ST517-40
S7T517-48

! |

NG NG

2.4 257029(A=B-C) 24 4.0 257020(A-B-C)40 E 257032 E -C} 56
3.2 257623 -a-c{n 4.8 iﬁ?ﬂaﬂtarﬂ*cgﬁ 6.4 257032 .35
© © @ 1]

[P 1

i 5 \
25?214 16F 257215-16F 257216-16F
23 g z %%?
257260-16F 257251-16F 257962-16F
NG NG
E 4 25T322A24 4.0 2573253840 € % 5.6 25T324A55
3.2 257322432 4.8 257323048 P 6.4 257324464

e .P

W541+542-02BA BB,BC Ws541-542-02BA,BB,BC W541-542-02B4 BB,BC
X 2244232 ¥ 240-248 ® 256-264
® @ it & I
L MACHINE MEEDLE PLATE
W541-542-07BA ATYPE s T Ay
. N—2i— FZRTeAEEML T HEL,
W541-542-0IBE BTYPE See page 75 for the looper and needle guards.
W541+542-02BC CTYPE i

_BE_




W541-W542
-02BA,BB,BC

HF—i—ri—" FIHERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTBUCTION CHART

S7518-43
57518-56
57518-64

NG
4.8 257031 (A-B-C)48

I :
MG
5.6 257033 (A-B-C)56
E.4 257033 (A-B-C)E4

7Hﬂ

=16F

L

257216-16F

257261-16F 257262-16F
MG
4. ﬂ 257325448 5.5 257326A56
6.4 2573Z6A64
=
i 5
=
| | |
W541+542-02BA,BB,BC W541-542-02BA BB BC
x® 348 * 356-364
# B it &
MACHINE HEE!:‘LE FLATE
W541-542-02BB BTYFE See page 76 fnrﬂm lﬂl:lpﬂl' ol neadle guardr..
W541+542-02BC CTYFE g~




[

w54.| 'w542 ===y RFERE

GAUGE PARTS

-02CA.CB,CC CONSTRUCTION CHART

HG

3.2 257517-32
4.0 257517-40

NG KG
1.2 257139(A+B+C)32 5.2 257140(4+B+C)40

©F ®

w

LR

257260-16F 257261-16F

R o od

NG NG
J.2 25T448-02 4.0 257449-40

= o

W541-42.02CA,CB,CC Wi41+542.02CA.CB,CC
o 23z X 240
"N I i i
MACHINE HEEDLE PLATE
i W511'51?-GECJ‘-. | -'“LTTFE jh_‘_‘.q‘_ If_l_%{i ?ﬁE%E!HLT ';: EEL"Q
Wi41-542-02CB | B TYPE See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.
WS4 1=542-0200C C TYFE — B4 —




._.u.m_....n. af
| o U S 1
_. 1 ]
{0 = | !
| | . I
1 &3 it aAp |
" 03 4 = | |
A EE - =%
| €% % o =T
A C ) E .o |
IL.." n_hl.. - . i [ _":! . ..|...._ F. i B4 | ._
I w P e P e == ool ! _
] gL, | i = 5 ;
‘!ﬂ... | == H i _P. e ....f .w ..n.rm x “.. ) .Ja.r..-..nu,. _.|. *_ . ”
I el ] 3| . S ki dlnl
melh gme lo] i 8 |T gwio)
v e @y | mLEi
o . v el m.m_.ﬂw | il Loat ! |._
.a. iy E R x s e
P T .- " I 1 :.....”..q..- " ._ !
| ” & ol |
gt | | 2 | ENd |
I e | ¥ 1 I
..J:M..._Hnw | w | { |
...l _..". .1_| - 3 | = _..ﬁ.,.._:.. _I|I.. _. |
s A A5 O m. n_u_!.u.....l -
oF B P el R B e
B
| 4 8=
m |3 .I._MI_..I
r o EBT R
Y 1 ok iRk ey | ..,H.-nl....
T -
28 |
e St : _
-.. =
.r‘--l m %ﬁ“-
. i
G e Yo
1P .
A ;3
] F m
i |
i -
| i i
o } .
S oh - L .._ :
P — |
_ [ ..rl.Fﬂn.... o
...:,. SR .r..-:.ﬂ..w.uu n_..._lﬂ G ._.n al..-.w. .n_h-“..m.ﬂ.- 1 23 h.__ i - i
e % _ Sl (e o ot
o e . [ '

(s

T3]

._ | -..
L=

%
o

fr

1-'75'; "

I
LiE
=]
& FEaY)
_q;

iy
- Ly
Ik o

..,f. ._ |

(s == ) =1 T
| &; | - 3 e . __.. _....... !

[
i

]

b o
b
|

e,

18l

.-:aﬁ"i'

0

o
T

LA

=i
Be-E10%EE

T

v

J R < g n.f_ £iiia ..

e 5 %5 rtrsi bo| 4 3 :
- ‘N i L P | gL =
i, _|.. ) K il 0 ! 1 e A - -~ -

_ = =, .1:1 ! ...J_

bri-. |

=1 1 | |
I1.. “ .|||. | | -
| -

.
-
ol
i

&
s
=

-
>

%
T "'?::_,r

3

o

1

]

I

]

E-2 |
i

= L _

. _

|

P A N § AT it e - a1



W561-W562

2

o

MG

4.0 I57517-40
4.8 25751748
5.6 2575i7-56
E.4 257517-64

NG

NG
4.0 257087(E-C)40
4.8 ZETOBT(B-L)48

S ]

-03DB,BC

—i—i— FEFEERE [

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

MG

4.8 257518-48
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518- 54

I
1

NG
5.6 257089(B ()56
B4 257083(B-C)od

NG
4.8 257088(B-C)48

NG
5.6 2570%0(B-C)s6
6.4 257050(8-Cl64

257207 16F

L

o

257253- 1EF

JELLH)
]
HEREN Y

o L 11 I
] |
NG NG
4.0 257467-40 4.8 257468-43
8.3 I57457-43 OB IETAGE- 5E
5.6 257457-56 B.4 25746864

6.4 257467-64

W561-562-03DB,DC

« &

W561+562-03DB.DC
®x 240+248+256+264
el iF it i
MACHIMNE MEEDLE PLATE
Whal=562-030DR E TYPE
Wah1=562-030DC CTYPE

h—ri— RS e — HERToHEEMMLT A0,
See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

_EE_

X 348-356-364




W561-W562
-03EB,EC

===y FFHEE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTBUCTION CHART

NG NG
4.0 257517-40 4.8 257518-48
4.8 257517-48 5.6 257518-56
5.6 257517-36 .4 257518-64
C 8.4 257517-64
I
| ! [0
| W L NG
i E—
I I I -
NG . NG NG
4.0 257041(B+C}40 257053(B-C)56 4.8 257022(B-C)48 5.6 257094(8-C)56
4.8 257001(B-C)48 257083 (B-C)64 6.4 257034(B-Ci64
® ©

5
L

1

]

259201 -16F

e =

= A
2 &ﬁ' E

257254~ 16F

SRE=V M

JI

NG

4.0 25T4E7-40
4.8 257467-48
5.6 257467-56
6.4 25T4ET-64

VWEa1-562-03EE,EC

X 240-248-256-264
B B
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W561+562-03EB B TYFPE
W561+562-03EC CTYPE

==

NG
48 257T463- 42
ABE 257468-56

6.4 257458-64

W561-582-03EB,EC
® 348-356-364

h=1i= AT Lo — HERGHEZERLT{EEI,
See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.




W541W542
-030B,DC

F——i3— FIHERLE]

GAUGE PARTS

COMSTRUCTION CHART

.0 257517-40 4.3 257518-48
E .8 257517-48 3.6 257518-56
I 6 257317-56 6.4 257518-64
A 15751764
o I ]
| | | |
G MG NG | MG
4.0 257087(3-C)40 5.6 257085(B-Cjs6 4.2 257082(B-C)48 , 5.6 257090(2-C)56
4.8 25T087(B-C)48 5.4 Z57089(B-C)64 : 6.4 257090(B-C)&4
O) © ©)

' 4

E Typa C Type
| E W
| 2.3 ~—35
|
I [
257208-16F 257207-16F

:I.!‘AHA

259200-16F

B Skl

l.!i/uA

118
1111

EFS
“H B

;

3

257255-16F

T

NG

L0 257488-40
4.3 25740948
5.6 257469-56
6.4 25T4E9-E4

W541+542-03DB,DC
X 240+248+256+264
# it i
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W541-542-03DB BTYPE
WS4 1=-542-03DC C TYPE

NG
4.5 257470-48
) Eﬁﬂﬂl?ﬂ-iﬁ
6.4 257470-54

W541+542-03DB,00C
% 348-356:364

N—i— R T6HERBRLT S 230y,
See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.

_88_




W541.W542
-03EB,EC

F—i—ri—y RFERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

T

4.8 257518-48
5.E 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

I |
i | | I
MG NG M5 MG
4.0 257091(G-CJ40 5.6 257093(8C)56 4.8 257052(B-Cj48 5.6 257084(B-C)56
4.8 257081(B-C)48 6.4 257093(BC)54 6.4 257054(B-C)64
7—:'-'(: [ |"' 7:\'5
@ - | E
B Type
=
1.0
i | ! |—J
257208-15F y 25720T-16F
|
¢ @ i H
in Iﬂ U’ : : -
= . g E
259201~ 16F . 257254~ 15F
S R H SR
ur i i
|
| MG NG
' 4.0 25746540 4.8 257470-43
4.0 25T4R9-4B W 5.5 25T4T0-56
5.6 257459-56 6.4 257470-64
b.4 A5T469-54
o O
[+] I': [+]
= =2
' l
‘
W541+.542-02EB,EC W541.542-03EE EC
X 240-246-256+264 ® 348-356+364
i S ¢ it W
MACHIME MEEDLE PLATE h—rt— SRR 76 HABRLT ¢ F 3,
\‘r‘ﬁ:ﬂl-E#E-ﬂﬂEE B TYPE See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.
W541+542-03EC CTYPE —Bg —




#7175 — 555 (3) COVER (3)

REF. PART NO.

HO. & & 5 4 B NAME QT.
1 2500T4A8D <o F MK — (F ) BED COGVER (RIGHT) 1
2 T021 TrRihoMma 12 SCREW 4
3 250071-91 H SLIDE PLATE 1
4 250039-5D XA/ — ( #) SIDE COVER COMPLETE 1
£ 5 250035 B Ao — SIDE COVER 1
& 2500386 =¥ HINGE 1
T 250037 i 2 S ean M SCREW 1
8 201191 m i & SPRING 2
9 250028 ' 20 AM 4 SCREW 1
10 4535 It /-M3 x 4 SCREW 2
11 7020 I i MYT 1 0 SCREW 2
12 210025 iw By ik X CUSHION 2
13 7020 ERF M4 x10 SCREW 1
14 4521 7 Aok M4 NUT ]
i5 250047 rit By @8 BRACKET 1
16 7019 E X AMA %10 SCREW 9
17 206023 A FLAT SPRING 1
18 7013 E XY S MWASK B SCREW 2
19 7089 U ofd P77 % X5 SCREW i

* =IRFEAE] ( Not for sale. )




W561-W562-058A,88
W561-W562-05CA,CB

FG

2.4 257517-24
3.2 287517-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
G.4 257517-64

F—si—i— RFEAE

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

|

I . _ ]
2.6 257049 (A-B) 24 | 40 257050 (A-B) 40 |
g : : . = 5.8 207052 (A-5)56
3.2 257048 (A-3)52 18 57030 A0 48 f 5.4 257083 (A-B) o4
E{r.,h_1
"‘E::I:I w mlm
| T = NG NG
| ” o } %
A g j
y -
| o if]
o |[I 5
T il
A Type
(]
‘plf - :
L @

S

 257220AMEF(- 05C) |

1.:JUA

25T221A16F( - 05C)

i
T o

257222A15F( - 05C)

U

i
“ 4

25TE66=16F ?5?26?'”# 257268=-16F
S
?E 257321424 5
2T A 4.0 Z5T3IZ8A40 h.6 257329456
3'7 357327432 &8 257328448 ey o 6 4 257320454

WE81+562-05BA,8B,CA,CB

X 2244232

|
MACHINE

it iR

NEEDLE FLATE

Wiil-362-05BA.CA

A TYPE

Wib1+562-05BB,CB

B TYPE

Wae1-562-0584,B8,CACB

¥ 240-248

h—t— 2T Lo ¥— HERTeHERBRLTCFE D,

See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

_BD_

W561-562-058A BB,CA CB

X 256264




W561:W562-05BA,88B et
W561:W562-05CA,CB CONSTRUCTION CHART

MG
.8 257518-48
.§ 257518-56
4 257518-64
|
B 3 i
(4 HG
4.8 257051 (A-B)48 5.8 257053(A-B)38
6.4 257053 (A-B) 64

©
©

251222-15F( - 058) 257222 A16F( - 05C)

0L B

i
anm

257267-16F  257268-16F ]
3 HoE |
r y L
-— ;: E :
: i
MG
4, a 257330A48 5.6 257331A56
6.4 257331454

W551-5682-05BA,8B,CA,CB W561+5682-05BA BB,CA,CB
® 348 ® A55+354
T it 1
MACHIMNE MNEEDLE PLATE

Ne—i— 2T e & — i'l'l' 76 HEEBMET{ X Lig
See page 7€ for the looper , spreader and needle guards.

W561+562-05BA CA, ATYPE

W361+562-05BB,CB B TYPE - )] -




W541-W542-058A,BB 7= i) AR
W541:W542-05CA,CB SNSRI NCHART

! -
2.4 257043 (A-B) 74 40 257050(A-B) 40 3.5 257052 (4 )%
32 Taroiacaa)er 8 15700(A-B) 48 :_ 6.4 257252 (A-B) b4
O 7 5 |
© © S
i NG Bluinln 7—7«3 —'74-—%
>~ L
/R FH / U ,,
2t 2
© 9 || 1| .

6§7220-16F(-058) | 257220A16F( - D5C) 357221-16E( - 05B) | 287221A16F( = 05C) 257222-16F( - 05E)

o Byl ey

357222A16F( - 058)

iﬁ%

LLLLITLTTEN

257266-16F 25T267-16F 257268-16F
ME i MNE Feis |
2.4 257332A24 i 4.0 257333A40 i < 5.6 257334A5E
3.2 257332A32 4.8 257333R4B Send ; B.4 257334A064

W541+542-05BA,BB,CA,CB W541-54Z-05B8A,8B,CA.CB W541+542-05BA,BB,CA.CB
W 224232 K 240-248 x 256264
S ] it W\
MACHINE, NEEDIEFLATE h—rt— SHRR 76 AEBRMLTL Faly,
WSM'S“I'UE]E-"':-CA 3 A TYPE See page 7% for the looper and needle guards.
W541+542-05BB.CB BETYPE — E}E s




— |

W541W542-05BA,BB sty S

GAUGE PARTS

W541-W542-05CA,CB CONSTRUCTION CHART

r NG
- 4.8 257515-48
5.6 257518-56
L | b4 257518-84
I o|[0
MG
[
| I
MG NG
4.8 257051 (A-B)48 5.6 257053 -a}sa
B.4 257053 (A+B)64 I
(©) ©)

e

il 1

e ‘

©
)T

W

_'L""]-ﬁ
|

257221A16F( -~ 05C) | 257222-16F(- 05B) |  257222A1GF(-05C)
B F % i
e | RN
- = 1§ : - 3

= b

= ¢ :

257267-165 '! 257268-16F
|E

W341-542-058A,BB,CA,CE W541-542-058A,BB,CA,CB
® 348 ® 356-264
# it iR
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE

== HEGRTHEZERBLT (&,

W541:542-05BACA | ATYFE Sez page 76 for the looper and needle guards.

W541+542-05BB,CB B TYFE - G3 -




W561°W562
-06°07BA,BB

MG

2.2 237317-32
4.0 257517-40
4.8 257517-48
5.6 257517-56
6.4 257517-64

T——m=) RIFEAE

GAUGE FARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

|
Ha ﬁ] 257045 (A-B) 40 ;ﬁ 257047 (A+B) 56
3.2 257044(A-B)82 4 B 257045 (A-B)48 6.4 257047 (A~ 64
ON ®
w} , | 7‘“‘“ mlal 74—t-—m:r
L
o” © Ok <
B T:rmr |

—-—L 5.0
) y
257214~ 16F 257215-16F 257216-16F
= pa > -
= | |

i 2572680~ 18F 25T281-16F 257262-16F

W S R o
@ - - 'le
Hﬁ | MG

4.0 257338A40 g 5.6 257239A56
3 BRare 6.4 257330A64

4.8 25T333A48

—

e I . ]
W561-562-06-07BA BB W561-562-06-07BA,EB W561-562-06-07TBA BB
® 232 X 240-248 ¥ 256-264
# iR it i®
MCHINE e ATE W—rt— AT Loy F— HERTOHABBLT HE L,
W361362-06+07BA A TYPE See page 76 for the looper |, spreader and needle guards.
W561-562-06+07BB | B TYPE - 94 -




W561-W562 Y—i——y FFIEE

GAUGE PARTS

"Uﬁ'UTBA,BB CONSTRUCTION CHART

| =

| 4.8 257518-48

: 3.6 257518-56

&.4 257518-64

i

[
T ——r I

i 5.6 257048 (A+B) 56
4.3 257045 (A-B)48 3.6 257048 (A-B) 38

©) O _

i

==

|77

‘ 257262-16F
|
|

B g

N |
8
B

6 257341A56 |
A 257341464

SO
oEe]
KG
W561-562-06-07BA BB W561+562-06+07BA,BB
X 348 ® 256-364

B & R

MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE Ne—2¥— RS Lo ¥ — SFRETEHEEBRMLT U,
W561-562-06+07BA A TYPE See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WaS1+562-06-07BE B TYFE | = 95 -




W541-W542
-06<078A,BB

F—=——y EFEE
GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

T517-40

|
—
%

NG ©_
F I

: |
e (A%B) :ﬁ 0 257045 (A-B)40 .
3.2 257044 (A+B)32 - : .

4.8 257045 -a:]ma H E;gﬁ B gﬁ
OiEa ©

= NG

. ; "

" g

257260-16F

8 =8

| MG

3.2 157342A32

L_.(

4.0 257343A40
4.8 257343A48

et

344456

ol ¥ 5.6 2
6.4 257344A64

W541-542-06-07BA BB

232
Wi ! A
MACHINE | MEEDLE PLATE
W541+542-06+07BA A TYFE
W54]1+542-06-07BB B TYPE

B

W541-5342-06-07BA BB

® 2&0=248

— 08 -~

W541-542-06+07BA BB
* 256-264

A—i— SRR IOEEBRBLT EEL,
See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.




W541-W542
-06°07BA,BB

F——rt—y BEERE

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

MG

4.8 25751848
5.6 257518-56
6.4 257508-64

Féa
4.8 257046 (A-B)4E

e

T

Il

@ |
A Type B Type
'-i""l.ﬁ
257215-16F
257261-16F

==

257262-16F

AR .55

4.8 257345A45

W541-542-06-07BA,BB
® 348
I it i
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W541-542-06-07BA A TYPE
W541-542-06-07BB B TYPE

_g?'_

W541-542-05-07BA,BB
¥ 358-364

A== T EEBRLTL LS W,
See paga 76 for the looper and needlz guards,



=== RFRANE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

W561W562
-08AB,AC

MG
4.9 257517-40
4.8 257517-48

MG
3.6 257318-36
6.4 257518-64

MG
4.0 257054(B-C) 40
4.8 2570B4(B-C) 4B

X1

1 7“%
%

MG
5.6 257095(B-C)56
6.4 257035(8-C)64

©

Y

il
7!

257207-16F

Hed

257208-16F

o,

1
‘d-"b 4’ -

i3

(AR BRI RN |

LLELEL TN
=

g

259209-16F

Ry

239210-16F

NG
5.6 257461-56
6.4 257461-64

NG
4.0 257460-40
4.8 25T460-48

et ——

W551+562-08AB AC W561+562-DBABAC
X 240-248 % 256+364
® i i
MACHIME M E ik
W R =y FL.ATE N—t— 2T w¥— HEBRBICHTZRMLT{HEE 0,
___W361-262-08AB B TTFE See page 76 for the looper , spreader and needle guards.
WiG1=562-08AC C TYFE — 08 —




L ¢

L 0

W541+:W542
-08AB,AGC

NG
4.0 257084iB-C) 40
4.8 257084 (E-C)48

©

—
A

1.6

!
LTl
LLLLL)

NG
4.0 257462-40
4.8 257462-48

W541+542-08AB AC
X 240248
i i #t i
MACHINE NEEDLE PLATE
W541+542-0BAB B TYPE
W541+542-08AC CTYPE

= SP sy

_gg_

F——1i—w FHHRREE

GAUGE FARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

NG

5.6 257518-56
6.4 257518-64

MG
5.6 257095(B-C)5E
5.4 Z57035(3-C)64

OF ing

@?7%

257207-16F

I3 S

(MR
[ENFREEF RN

258210-16F

P el

2=

==

NG
5.6 251463-56
§.4 25745354

N—ri— HEFRTOAEFBELT S0,

See page 76 for the looper and needle guards.



